PPIC STATEWIDE SURVEY NOVEMBER 2021

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being—November 2021
Full Crosstabs — All Respondents

Methodology Note:

Findings are based on a survey of 2,292 California adult residents, conducted online using the Ipsos KnowledgePanel. Interviews were conducted in
English, Spanish, Chinese (simplified or traditional), Vietnamese, and Korean according to the respondents’ preferences. The median time to complete
the survey was 16.2 minutes. Interviewing took place from October 12-31, 2021.

The sampling error, taking design effects from weighting into consideration, is +3.2 percent at the 95 percent confidence level for the total
unweighted sample of 2,292 adults. This means that 95 times out of 100, the results will be within 3.2 percentage points of what they would be if all
adults in California were interviewed. The sampling error for unweighted subgroups is larger. Sampling error is only one type of error to which surveys
are subject. Results may also be affected by factors such as question wording, question order, and survey timing.

If you have any questions or require additional information regarding this survey, please contact surveys@ppic.org



https://www.ppic.org/survey/
https://www.ppic.org/publication/ppic-statewide-survey-californians-and-their-economic-well-being-november-2021/

November 2021, Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing
November 2021, Crosstabs - All Adults

Page 1



PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %ZT:;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIoSan SF Bay Area
31_1. Do you a?rtJ':ove or Approve 61% 66% 59% 62% 86% | 14% | 54% | 85% | 62% | 29% 51% 53% 70% 56% 66%
thar o nar e " pisapprove 38% 33% | 40% 37% 13% | 86% | 45% | 15% | 36% | 71% 48% 47% 28% 43% 33%
t”é"‘ggwgf’}zgg'g‘ngd Don't know (vol) 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
the economy? Unweighted n 2280 348 1925 1539 949 | 429 | 504 | 736 | 915 | 606 440 281 583 353 408
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| jAfrican | Asian 1 atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
31. Do you a;f)%:ove or Approve 61% | 61% 71% 63% 72% 50% | 56% | 69% | 57% 59% 66%
that o oner e Y pisapprove 38% | 38% 29% 36% 21% | 49% | 42% | 30% | 42% | 40% 34%
e rooms o lanang,  Don'tknow (vol) (vol) | 1% | 1% 0% 1% 2% | 1% | 2% | 0% | 1% 1% 1%
the economy? Unweighted n 1075 | 1204 147 191 762 1113 | 297 | 725 | 1215 1710 569
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . s
only eggg:tgizn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
31. Do you a;f:ﬂ:ove or Approve 61% 54% 67% 64% 65% 57% | 53% 75% 83% 57% 66%
thosRprove oL e WaY pisapprove 37% 45% 33% 35% 35% 42% | 46% 24% 14% 42% | 33%
#1?12211 igfijzgglgnngd Don't know (vol) 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
the economy? Unweighted n 567 832 881 1010 412 815 1692 379 201 1342 923
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
31. Do you alfartiizove or Approve 60% 64% 64% 58%
that o mar e " pisapprove 39% 34% 35% 41%
Newsom is handling  Don't know (vol) 1% 2% 2% 1%
the issue of jobs and
the economy? Unweighted n 810 310 375 774

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
1

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 202
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q1a. Do you approve  approve 60% 65% | 59% 61% 85% | 14% | 53% | 84% | 61% | 29% 51% 51% 71% 56% 58%
or disapprove of the
‘,{l":{v;';fr‘l ?:;::;’;‘I’i[]g Disapprove 38% 33% 40% 38% 13% | 86% | 46% | 15% | 36% | 71% 48% 49% 27% 43% 39%
Kindorgarten through Dot know (vol 2% 2% | 1% 1% 2% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 3% | 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3%
e w7 Unweighted n 2281 348 | 1926 1539 949 | 430 | 504 | 736 | 915 | 608 439 283 582 352 410
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q1a. Do you approve  ppprove 61% | 59% 67% 58% 71% | 50% | 56% | 66% | 58% 58% 64%
or disapprove of the
way that Governor 5 0, 0, 0, ) 0, o, o, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Newsom is handling ~ Disapprove 39% | 38% 31% 41% 28% 48% | 43% | 33% | 40% 39% 36%
I‘:i‘ﬁdse‘fégften through DON't know (vol) 1% | 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% | 1% | 1% | 2% 2% 1%
12th grade public .
education system?  Unweighted n 1075 | 1205 149 191 762 1112 | 297 725 | 1218 1712 568
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High sono°! | college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-§79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
education
Q1a. Do you approve  ppprove 60% 56% 63% 66% 64% 55% | 54% 70% 81% 57% 64%
or disapprove of the
way that Governor H 0, 0, 0, 0, () [ 0, 0 0, 0, 0
Newsom is handling  Disapprove 37% 43% 36% 32% 35% 44% | 45% 27% 17% 42% 34%
I‘('i‘ﬁds;fégrsten through  DON't know (vol) 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
12th grade public .
education system?  Unweighted n 567 833 881 1010 413 816 1695 378 200 1342 925
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Q1a. Do you approve  approve 59% 65% 62% 58%
or disapprove of the
way that Governor .
Newsom is handling Disapprove 40% 34% 36% 39%
the state's .
kindergarten through Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 3% 3%
e w7 Unweighted n 809 311 375 776

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %ZT:;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIoSan SF Bay Area
Q2. Do you approve or Approve 56% 62% 54% 56% 80% 13% 48% 80% 59% 23% 49% 50% 62% 50% 62%
disapprove of the way _.
that the California Disapprove 43% 36% 45% 43% 19% 87% 51% 19% 40% 7% 49% 49% 36% 49% 37%
Legislature is handling Don't know (vol) 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
the issue of jobs and
the economy? Unweighted n 2281 349 1925 1538 949 430 503 736 914 608 440 283 583 352 408
y
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| ,Afican | @ Asian 1| atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Q2. Do you approve or Approve 58% 54% 59% 57% 67% 46% 54% 63% 51% 53% 62%
disapprove of the way _. o o o o o o o o o o o
that the California Disapprove 42% 44% 37% 42% 32% 53% 45% 36% 47% 45% 37%
Legislature is handling pon't know (vol) 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% 2% 0%
the issue of jobs and
the economy? Unweighted n 1075 1205 148 191 763 1112 297 726 1215 1711 569
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'ghoflf;‘“' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Q2. Do you approve or Approve 56% 51% 61% 56% 60% 54% 49% 69% 81% 52% 61%
disapprove of the way .
that the California Disapprove 42% 49% 38% 43% 38% 45% 50% 30% 17% 46% 38%
Legislature is handling Don't know (vol) 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
the issue of jobs and
the economy? Unweighted n 569 831 881 1009 414 815 1694 378 201 1342 924
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
32. Do you alfartiizove or Approve 57% 58% 58% 52%
that T Calitornia ¥ pisapprove 42% 41% 41% 46%
Legislature is handling Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 2%
the issue of jobs and
the economy? Unweighted n 811 308 375 776
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %ZT:;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIoSan SF Bay Area
Just about always 7% 13% 6% 5% 8% 1% 3% 12% 6% 4% 6% 6% 9% 6% 7%
Q3. How much of the - - o o o o o o . o o o o o . o o
time can you trust the ost of the time 43% 43% 43% 46% 62% 10% 42% 59% 47% 17% 34% 42% 49% 35% 50%
state governmentto  Only some of the time 49% 43% 51% 48% 30% 88% 54% 29% 46% 78% 60% 52% 41% 57% 42%
do what is right when
it comes to handling  None 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
the Lscsg'rfo‘r’; )J'/gbs and  pon't know (vol) 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
' Unweighted n 2283 351 1926 1540 950 430 504 738 917 608 439 282 584 352 410
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q3. H h of th Just about always 6% 9% 1% 5% 14% 4% 7% 8% 7% 6% 11%
time can you trust the Most of the time 46% | 40% 45% 50% 47% | 35% | 42% | 47% | 40% 42% 46%
state government to  Only some of the time [ 48% | 50% 54% 44% 38% | 59% | 51% | 44% | 52% 52% 43%
do what is right when N . . . o . o o . o o .
it comes to handling one 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
the issue of jobs and  Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
the economy? )
Unweighted n 1076 | 1206 149 191 763 1113 | 297 | 724 | 1221 1714 568
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . . i
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q3.H h of th Just about always 11% 6% 4% 10% 7% 6% 5% 1% 18% 6% 10%
time can you trust the Most of the time 40% 38% 51% 37% 47% 43% | 371% 59% 52% 43% | 42%
state governmentto  Only some of the time 48% 55% 45% 53% 44% 50% 57% 30% 31% 50% 48%
do what is right when
it comes to handling None 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
the issue of jobs and  Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
the economy? )
Unweighted n 569 835 879 1012 413 816 1693 379 202 1345 926
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not :
employed employed employed Retired
Just about always 5% 10% 12% 8%
.H h of th .
::i,r?le coawn ;l:lftrl?stttr?e Most of the time 43% 46% 41% 42%
state governmentto  Only some of the time 51% 44% 47% 49%
do what is right when
it comes to handling None 0% 0% 0% 0%
the issue of jobs and  Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 1%
the economy? i
Unweighted n 810 312 375 777
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region

All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %ZT:;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIoSan SF Bay Area
g;‘é:g;'}ic"g;g itions G000 times 47% 56% | 44% 46% 60% | 17% | 39% | 63% | 47% | 27% 43% 46% 51% 41% 50%
't’t‘“‘rfﬁ't'{“;'t"ézrfﬁgytﬁg Bad times 52% 43% | 55% 53% 39% | 83% | 60% | 37% | 51% | 73% 57% 54% 48% 58% 48%
ot o time e Will Don't know (vol) 1% 1% | 1% 1% 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2%
financially or bad Unweighted n 2288 353 | 1927 1541 950 | 430 | 504 | 737 | 916 | 608 439 283 586 353 410

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male |Female| ,African | = Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
S:(-)ng;'}ic"g;g itions G000 times 48% | 46% 54% 43% 57% | 39% | 48% | 52% | 41% 44% 53%
't’[‘“‘rfﬁ't'{gt"éirf';’gytﬁg Bad times 51% | 53% 44% 57% 43% | 60% | 52% | 47% | 57% 55% 46%
ot oy time e Will Don't know (vol) 0% | 1% 2% 0% 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 2% 1% 1%
financially or bad Unweighted n 1078 | 1209 149 190 764 | 1117 | 207 | 729 | 1221 | 1718 569

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

Hig';ﬁf;‘“' eg?ﬁg??gn Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
g:onTgm'c"gJ: itions G000 times 47% 42% 51% 43% 48% 49% | 42% 56% 65% 47% 46%
itgigﬁ'ti{g't";tr?:gyt%‘; Bad times 52% 57% 48% 56% 51% 51% | 58% 41% 35% 51% | 54%
ot oo timea® Wil Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% | 1% 3% 0% 1% 0%
financlally or bad Unweighted n 571 837 880 1012 414 816 | 1699 378 201 1343 | 930

Employment status

eFr:::;;:;;::i :;gfgﬂiu em:;llztyed Retired
gé‘égg;"}ic"ggﬁ itions  ©00d times 48% 44% 51% 42%
'tﬂlgﬁ'g“’art“éirf':gytf]‘; Bad times 52% 55% 49% 55%
E:z;;zo?;amzswe Will pon't know (vol) 0% 1% 1% 29
By Y OF bad Unweighted n 811 313 377 776

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021

Page 6



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %ZT:;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIoSan SF Bay Area
Q5. Looking ahead, in i 0 o 0 0 0 o 0 0, o 0 0 0 0 0 0
California will we have Go?d times . 47% 53% 45% 46% 61% 19% 39% 62% 48% 25% 43% 45% 53% 42% 48%
mostly good times Periods of depression
during the next five 52% 47% 54% 53% 38% 81% 59% 37% 50% 75% 56% 55% 46% 58% 50%
9 or unemployment
years or will we have ploy
mostly periods of Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
widespread
unemployment or .
depression? Unweighted n 2288 353 1927 1541 949 430 505 736 917 608 440 283 585 353 410
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male |Female| jAfrican | Asian 1 atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
95, Fookingahead, in - Good times 48% | 45% 51% 39% 58% | 38% | 47% | 53% | 41% 44% 52%
mostly good times i i
during the next five o Claypression | 5% | 54% 47% 60% 41% | 60% | 53% | 47% | 57% | 55% 47%
years or will we have
mostly periods of Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
widespread
unemployment or .
depression? Unweighted n 1079 1208 149 191 764 1116 297 728 1221 1718 569

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . Ot
only egﬁggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
Q5. Looking ahead, in : o, o, 0, o, o, 0, 0, o, o, o, o,
California will we have Good times 47% 43% 49% 41% 51% 47% 42% 53% 64% 45% 49%
mostly good times i i
during the next five e lapregsion | 51% 57% 50% 58% | 49% 52% | 57% 45% 35% 54% | 51%
years or will we have
mostly periods of Don't know (vol) 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1%
widespread
unemployment or .
depression? Unweighted n 570 838 880 1012 413 817 1698 379 201 1342 931
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .

employed employed employed Retired
Q5. Looking ahead, in .
California will we have Good times 50% 42% 46% 42%
mostly good times Periods of depression
during the next five or unemployment 50% 58% 53% 55%
years or will we have
mostly periods of Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 1% 3%
widespread
unemployment or .
depression? Unweighted n 812 313 376 776

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q6. How much of a Big problem 22% 17% 24% 24% 20% 30% 26% 24% 21% 22% 21% 26% 19% 28% 22%
g\sgﬁlael;:}i;; tohfewell- Somewhat of a 57% 57% 57% 57% 61% | 48% | 58% | 58% | 58% | 54% 61% 56% 60% 51% 54%
. . bs in your problem 0 0 (] (] (] (] (] () (] (] 0 (] (] (] 0
paying jobs y
?:cg ;,f)fl"sa!;fgrgils Not a problem 21% 25% 19% 19% 19% | 23% | 16% | 19% | 20% | 24% 18% 17% 21% 21% 24%
problgin, somewrat of Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
a problem, or not a
problem? Unweighted n 2290 354 1929 1542 950 430 506 738 917 608 440 284 585 353 411
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q6. How much of a Big problem 24% 21% 22% 27% 19% 24% 28% 21% 19% 24% 20%
problem is the
availability of well- ﬁfg{;fxa‘ ofa 55% | 58% 64% 59% 58% | 55% | 55% | 59% | 56% 55% 60%
paying jobs in your
f:(;; ;,f)?sa!;fgrgil; Not a problem 21% | 20% 14% 14% 23% 21% | 17% | 20% | 25% 21% 20%
problg:n, somewPat of Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
a problem, or not a
problem? Unweighted n 1080 1209 149 191 765 117 297 728 1223 1720 569
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College g . . Ot
only egﬁggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
Q6. How much of a Big problem 21% 27% 20% 27% 24% 19% 25% 20% 15% 20% 26%
problem is the
availabilty of well- S eat of a 57% 52% 61% 55% 57% 57% | 56% 60% 54% 57% | 55%
paying jobs in your
f:(;; ;,f, fsa:;fgrgil; Not a problem 22% 21% 18% 17% 19% 23% | 19% 20% 31% 22% 18%
problglm, somewthat of Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
a problem, or not a
problem? Unweighted n 571 838 881 1014 414 817 1700 379 202 1345 930
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Q6. How much of a Big problem 20% 29% 26% 21%
problem is the
availability of well- ~ Somewhat of a 62% 529% 50% 54%
paying jobs in your problem
f:cg;f)?sa:;fgrgi'; Not a problem 18% 19% 24% 25%
problg.:'n, somewpat of Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 1%
a problem, or nota
problem? Unweighted n 812 313 377 778
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters
No Yes v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %ZT:;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIoSan SF Bay Area
7 Do the tack of Yos, olsowhere In 5% 9% 4% 3% 3% | 3% | 4% | 5% | 6% | 3% 3% 5% 8% 3% 4%
.Does € laCK O .
well-paying jobs make Y©S outside of the 21% 17% | 22% 23% 13% | 38% | 24% | 14% | 19% | 32% 26% 26% 16% 24% 17%
you and your family  state
seriously con?iderth Yes, other 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
moying away rom te o 74% 74% | 73% 74% 83% | 59% | 72% | 80% | 75% | 64% 71% 68% 76% 71% 79%
part of California you
live now? Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Unweighted n 2286 353 1926 1539 949 430 504 738 917 606 439 284 586 351 410
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| ,African | Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Dot e of Yes, elsowhere in 6% | 4% 4% 2% 8% 4 | 6% | 7% | 2% 3% 8%
.Does the lack o .
well-paying jobs make Yes; outside of the 22% | 20% 19% 21% 13% | 27% | 24% | 20% | 19% 21% 20%
you and your family  state
seriously con?iderth Yes, other 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
part of California you  NO 72% | 75% 7% 77% 78% | 70% | 70% | 72% | 78% | 75% 71%
live now? Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1078 1207 148 191 765 1114 296 729 1221 1715 570
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
“'Q'Lmh”' college. Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Yes, elsowhers in 6% 4% 4% 8% 6% 3% | 5% 4% 8% 2% 9%
Q7.Does the lack of Y tside of th
well-paying jobs make [€S, outside otthe 19% 26% 18% 23% 20% 21% | 25% 16% 8% 19% 24%
you and your family  State
seriously con?iderth Yes, other 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
part of California you  NO 73% 70% 78% 68% 75% 75% | 71% 79% 84% 78% | 67%
live now? Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 571 836 879 1013 414 815 1697 378 201 1344 929
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Cotrorpmaehere in 6% 4% 6% 2%
Q7.Does the lack of .
well-paying jobs make Yes, outside of the 229, 23% 229 17%
you and your family  State
seriously con?iderth Yes, other 0% 0% 0% 0%
glaor\t’ Igfg Caavlvi?grn"igr;oue No 2% 3% 2% 81%
live now? Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 810 313 377 777

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %ZT:;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIoSan SF Bay Area
?,f,; Ntovz t?igking Better off 20% 21% 20% 19% 24% | 12% | 19% | 29% | 17% | 14% 14% 15% 19% 26% 23%
ut your ow!
Persltzinﬂl finam?t?]S,t Worse off 18% 16% 19% 17% 13% 20% 26% 13% 16% 27% 17% 21% 17% 19% 18%
would you say tha
you and your family ~ About the same 62% 63% 62% 63% 63% 67% 55% 57% 67% 59% 68% 63% 64% 55% 59%
are financially better
off, worse off¥ orjust Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
about the same as yol
wertlej a year ago? you Unweighted n 2287 354 1928 1541 950 430 505 738 917 608 440 283 585 352 410
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| ,African | Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Q:- Ntow thinking Better off 24% | 16% 28% 20% 20% 20% | 26% | 25% | 11% 17% 26%
about your own
perslodnal financtt;s,t Worse off 19% 18% 18% 18% 16% 19% 18% 16% | 19% 17% 20%
would you say tha
you and your family =~ About the same 58% 66% 54% 62% 64% 61% 56% 59% 70% 65% 54%
are financially better
off, worse off),, orjust Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
about the same as you
were a year ago? v Unweighted n 1080 1206 149 191 764 1115 297 727 1223 1718 568
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
""9':;@“”' college Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Q:- Ntow thinking Better off 14% 18% 29% 13% 19% 24% | 20% 23% 18% 19% 21%
about your own
persltanal financte;]s,t Worse off 20% 20% 14% 29% 18% 13% 20% 15% 12% 15% 22%
would you say tha
you and your family ~ About the same 66% 62% 58% 58% 64% 63% 60% 62% 70% 65% 57%
are financially better
off, worse off),, orjust Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
about the same as you
were a year ago? v Unweighted n 570 837 880 1013 414 817 1698 378 202 1345 930
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
?.f‘ Ntow thinking Better off 27% 14% 15% 10%
out your own
personal finances, Worse off 14% 23% 26% 19%
would you say that
you and your family ~ About the same 59% 63% 59% 71%
are financially better i
off, worse off, or just Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0%
about the same as you .
were a year ago? Unweighted n 812 313 376 778

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %ZT:;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIoSan SF Bay Area
Qi?. NdOV; Iookint%_ K Better off 29% 27% 29% 28% 35% 18% 28% 42% 24% 21% 23% 30% 34% 29% 26%
ahead, do you think a
year from r¥°w that Worse off 15% 15% 14% 16% 5% 29% 17% 8% 12% 27% 16% 11% 9% 21% 17%
you and your family  About the same 56% 58% | 56% 56% 59% | 53% | 55% | 51% | 64% | 52% 62% 59% 58% 49% 56%
w:rs(tet%ff, or just Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
about the same as
now? Unweighted n 2287 354 1927 1542 949 430 505 737 917 608 440 282 585 352 411
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| ,African | Asian 1 atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Qh9- NdOV; IOOkint?f K Better off 29% 28% 46% 23% 34% 21% 45% 29% 15% 28% 31%
ahead, do you think a
year from r¥ow that Worse off 16% 13% 9% 20% 9% 18% 10% 12% 20% 14% 15%
Yol ::(I’oé?g: ;‘;‘f"‘"y About the same 55% | 58% 45% 57% 56% | 60% | 45% | 59% | 64% 58% 53%
wl:)rscta t(:ff, or just Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
about the same as
now? Unweighted n 1079 1207 149 191 762 1117 297 727 1222 1719 567
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'Q'Lﬁ;;h“' college ollege | <sdok |$40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Qr?' NdOV; Iookint% kg Better off 24% 30% 33% 24% 33% 29% | 29% 31% 25% 23% 36%
ahead, do you think a
year from ,‘,’ow that Worse off 15% 14% 15% 20% 12% 13% 16% 12% 9% 15% 14%
you and your family  Apout the same 61% 55% 53% 56% 55% 58% | 55% 55% 66% 61% | 50%
w§>r5<tet?‘ff, or just Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
about the same as
now? Unweighted n 569 837 881 1012 414 816 1697 379 202 1343 930
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Q9. Now looking Better off 32% 33% 34% 14%
ahead, do you think a
year from now that Worse off 13% 14% 12% 22%
you and your family  Apout the same 55% 53% 54% 63%
worse off, or just Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 1%
about the same as .
now? Unweighted n 811 313 376 777

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %ZT:;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIoSan SF Bay Area
31 0. Hbow would you Very satisfied 21% 15% 23% 26% 26% 19% 19% 27% 17% 21% 20% 18% 14% 19% 30%
escribe your .
householy:l's financial Somewhat satisfied 57% 60% 56% 54% 57% 60% 51% 54% 59% 58% 56% 57% 62% 59% 51%
2:;3%%%3";2'33’8“ Not satisfied 22% 25% | 21% 20% 17% | 21% | 29% | 19% | 24% | 21% 24% 25% 24% 22% 18%
sa:!s;!eg, some;lvhat Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
satisfied, or no .
satisfied? Unweighted n 2282 354 1923 1538 949 430 501 738 916 608 440 282 584 352 408
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| ,African | Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
(?1 0. I:Itc,)w would you Very satisfied 21% 21% 16% 13% 19% 26% 16% 19% 27% 22% 19%
escribe your .
householsé’s financial Somewhat satisfied 55% 59% 53% 62% 62% 53% 59% 58% 54% 58% 55%
zgﬁmf;zl“"’;g'eg;“ Not satisfied 24% | 20% 31% 26% 19% | 22% | 24% | 23% | 19% 20% 26%
sa:is:ieg, some;lvhat Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
satisfied, or no )
satisfied? Unweighted n 1079 1202 148 191 762 1113 297 727 1220 1714 567
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
“'g'glflc;‘”' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-§79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
education
(?1 0. I:Il;)w would you Very satisfied 17% 21% 26% 7% 15% 30% 21% 25% 16% 26% 13%
escribe your .
hcusehoﬁé's financial Somewhat satisfied 57% 56% 59% 51% 64% 57% 55% 59% 68% 59% 55%
:g;;m;;l“”;g'eg&“ Not satisfied 27% 23% 15% 42% 21% 13% | 24% 16% 17% 15% 32%
sa:is:ieg, some;lvhat Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
satistied, or no .
satisfied? Unweighted n 568 835 879 1011 414 816 1694 377 202 1342 929
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Q10. How would you Very satisfied 19% 17% 18% 31%
describe your L
household’s financial Somewhat satisfied 61% 59% 51% 52%
situation? Would you i fi
say youyou are very Not satisfied 20% 24%, 30% 18%
satisfied, somewhat  Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0%
satisfied, or not )
satisfied? Unweighted n 811 312 376 776

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %ZT:;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIoSan SF Bay Area
Q11. Suppose that you Not too difficult 62% 46% 67% 69% 69% | 68% | 62% | 69% | 57% | 62% 54% 59% 60% 59% 73%
have an emergency Somewhat difficult 22% 28% 20% 19% 19% | 20% | 22% | 18% | 25% | 20% 25% 21% 23% 24% 16%
X n epge
$1:000. Based on your Very difficult 10% 17% | 8% 7% 7% | 7% | 10% | 8% | 11% | 10% 12% 12% 10% 10% 8%
current financial Nearly impossible 7% 10% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 9% 8% 7% 7% 4%
O o g difficat Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | ox 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
would it be for you to o o o 0 o ( 0 o o 0 0 o o 0 o
pay for this expense? ynweighted n 2284 354 1924 1538 949 | 430 | 503 | 738 | 917 | 607 440 284 584 352 408
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| ,African | Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Q11. Suppose that you Not too difficult 64% | 59% 57% 70% 49% | 69% | 58% | 59% | 69% 65% 53%
have an emergency Somewhat difficult 18% | 25% 18% 15% 30% 19% | 22% | 25% | 17% 20% 27%
§¥§,%’5?%asid°8§ ,s,om Very difficult 1% 9% 9% 1% 14% 7% 1% | 10% | 10% 9% 13%
gﬁ;ft?;rfli";gvzig'iﬁicu“ Nearly impossible 7% 6% 16% 4% 6% 6% 9% | 6% | 5% 7% 7%
would it be for you to Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
pay for this expense? Unweighted n 1078 | 1205 148 191 764 | 1113 | 207 | 728 | 1222 1715 568
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . i
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q11. Suppose that you Not too difficult 45% 61% 81% 28% 59% 79% | 63% 62% 53% 73% 46%
have an emergency Somewhat difficult 31% 20% 13% 30% 27% 14% | 20% 24% 29% 19% 26%
$1:000, Based on your Very difficult 15% 1% 4% 23% 10% 4% | 10% 8% 14% 5% | 17%
;ﬁgg&t‘"ﬁg&‘g‘iﬁicu“ Nearly impossible 9% 8% 3% 18% 3% 3% 7% 6% 4% 3% 1%
would it l’)e for you to Don't know (VOI) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
pay for this expense? ynweighted n 569 836 879 1014 414 816 | 1695 378 202 1343 929
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not "
employed employed employed Retired
Q11. Suppose that you Not too difficult 67% 49% 47% 70%
have an etrrr"letrgentcy Somewhat difficult 21% 28% 26% 16%
X n .
§1 5%05.eBasidcgrs1 )s(our Very difficult 8% 14% 14% 8%
current financial Nearly impossible 3% 9% 13% 6%
situation, how difficult . ) . S S
would it be for you to Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0%
pay for this expense? Unweighted n 811 313 376 777

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q12. On another topic, Still holds true 37% 36% | 37% 36% 37% | 46% | 29% | 31% | 37% | 44% 36% 33% 41% 33% 36%
Qoyouthinkthe . Never held true 16% 20% | 15% 16% 20% | 2% | 19% | 26% | 13% | 8% 14% 12% 17% 18% 19%
ge{°a”h‘e"’:°{k_';fﬁf'hy;g:' g,:‘;; held true, butnoff 479, 44% | 48% 48% 43% | 52% | 53% | 43% | 49% | 48% 49% 55% 42% 50% 43%
true, never held fr®  pon't know (vol) 0% 0% | 0% 1% 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | o% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
does not anymore? Unweighted n 2286 354 1924 1540 948 430 503 735 916 608 440 284 584 352 411
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q12. On another topic, Still holds true 35% | 38% 33% 33% 43% | 34% | 33% | 40% | 37% | 34% 43%
9o youthinkthe .+ Never held true 16% | 16% 29% 14% 16% | 16% | 21% | 16% | 12% 16% 16%
if you work hard you’ll Once held true, but not
get ahead—still holds anymore 49% 45% 38% 52% 41% 49% 46% 45% 50% 50% 40%
true, never held re. - pon't know (vol) 0% | 1% 0% 0% o% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% 0% 0%
does not anymore? Unweighted n 1078 1207 149 191 764 1115 297 728 1222 1717 568

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College g . . Ot
only egﬁﬂ:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
Q12. On another topic, Still holds true 39% 33% 38% 30% 37% 41% | 33% 45% 47% 39% | 34%
Qo you think the ot Never held true 13% 16% 20% 20% 16% 14% | 17% 15% 13% 14% | 19%
ge}fauh::ék—';?ﬁ?hy;ggl gl:‘;;g;'d true,butnof g0 51% 42% 50% 48% 45% | 50% 38% 40% 7% | 47%
true, never held fr®  pon't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 2% 0% 0% | 0%
does not anymore? Unweighted n 570 838 878 1012 414 815 1697 377 202 1342 929
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not :

employed employed employed Retired
Q12. On another topic, Still holds true 34% 36% 43% 38%
dA?'n you ;2'5‘::2; that Never held true 20% 16% 15% 9%
if you work hard you’ll Once held true, but not
get ahead—still holds anymore 46% 48% 42% 52%
or once neld true bt Don't know (vol 0% 0% 0% 1%
does not anymore? Unweighted n 809 312 377 777

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
. Easier to achieve 13% 15% 12% 13% 16% 3% 12% 21% 10% 9% 10% 10% 17% 6% 18%
Q13. Do you think the
American Dream is Harder to achieve 57% 49% 59% 56% 46% 76% 67% 44% 57% 71% 54% 62% 51% 65% 56%
gaa?i'grﬁ;:fhha'ﬁ"e " About the same 30% 35% 28% 30% 37% | 20% | 21% | 34% | 33% | 20% 36% 26% 32% 28% 25%
elsewhere in the U.S. Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1%
ieve?
or harder to achieve?  ;/ johted n 2288 353 | 1927 1541 949 | 430 | 505 | 737 | 917 | 608 440 283 586 352 411
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
H H 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Q13. Do you think the Easier to achieve 14% 12% 7% 15% 15% 11% 15% 14% 10% 11% 16%
American Dream is Harder to achieve 59% 55% 56% 58% 51% 60% 53% 56% 61% 57% 56%
easier to achieve in o o o o, o 0 o o, 0 0 o,
California than About the same 27% 32% 36% 27% 33% 28% 32% 30% 29% 31% 27%
elsewhere in the U.S. Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
ieve?
or harder to achieve? ;/ johted n 1077 | 1210 149 191 764 1116 | 297 | 728 | 1222 1718 569
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g ; ; _Citi
only egﬁﬂgggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
H H 0, 0 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Q13. Do you think the Easier to achieve 13% 11% 14% 13% 14% 12% 11% 15% 22% 11% 16%
American Dream is Harder to achieve 53% 60% 57% 55% 50% 62% 61% 52% 39% 59% 54%
gg?i'grtn‘;aat"hh;ﬁ"e " About the same 33% 28% 28% 32% 35% 25% | 27% 32% 39% 30% 30%
elsewhere in the U.S. Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
ieve?
or harder to achieve? ;.\ iohted n 571 837 880 1014 414 815 | 1697 379 202 1344 930
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
H H 0, 0 0, 0,
Q13. Do you think the Easier to achieve 13% 1% 16% 11%
American Dream is Harder to achieve 60% 60% 45% 58%
gasier to achievein  About the same 27% 28% 37% 31%
elsewhere in the U.S. Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 2% 1%
ieve?
or harder to achieve? ;.\ iohted n 810 312 377 778
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %ZT:;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIoSan SF Bay Area
Q14. When children Better off 36% 47% 32% 30% 42% 17% 28% | 37% 42% | 24% 37% 42% 40% 30% 32%
today in California Worse off 63% 52% 67% 69% 57% 83% 71% 63% 57% | 75% 62% 57% 59% 70% 67%
ﬂ:g;’,"v;'iﬁ'g:g:tfeﬁh;?fk About the same 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
or worse off financially Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
than their parents? .
Unweighted n 2285 352 1926 1540 948 430 505 736 916 607 440 284 584 351 411
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
0 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, [ 0,
Q14. When children Better off 34% 38% 46% 36% 51% 23% 37% 40% 32% 31% 48%
today in California Worse off 65% 62% 54% 64% 48% 76% 63% 60% 66% 69% 51%
g{g}”’#iﬂ'g:gﬁ‘etrhgf‘fk About the same 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% % | 0% | 0% | o% 0% 0%
or worse off financially Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
i ?
than their parents? ;.\ cighted n 1077 | 1207 148 191 762 1116 | 295 | 728 | 1222 1716 568
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College -~ : : _Citi
only egag:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Q14. When children Better off 44% 33% 29% 42% 40% 30% 28% 46% 63% 31% 42%
today in California . Worse off 55% 66% 70% 56% 59% 69% 1% 53% 36% 68% 57%
?gg;,"’vt'iﬁ'ggg;;‘e‘r“gf‘fk About the same 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
or worse off financially Don’t know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
i ?
than their parents? ;.\ cighted n 569 837 879 1011 414 815 | 1695 379 202 1344 926
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
0, 0, 0, 0,
Q14. When children Better off 33% 36% 46% 34%
today in California Worse off 67% 63% 53% 64%
grow up, do you think
they will be better off About the same 0% 0% 0% 0%
or worse off financially Don’t know (vol) 0% 1% 1% 2%
i ?
than their parents? ;. cighted n 809 313 375 778
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %ZT:;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIoSan SF Bay Area
Q15. Do you think the Getting larger 69% 55% 73% 72% 73% 68% 76% 80% 64% 63% 60% 61% 71% 71% 78%
gap ?;;";g%’; f;“; fich  Getting smaller 6% 10% | 4% 4% 2% | 7% | 6% | 3% | 6% | 9% 5% 8% 4% 5% 6%
part of California is Stayed the same 25% 34% 23% 23% 24% 26% 17% 16% 30% 28% 33% 28% 25% 23% 16%
getting larger, 9etting  pon't know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1%
stayed the same? Unweighted n 2282 352 1924 1538 948 429 504 736 917 607 438 284 585 351 409
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q15. Do you think the Getting larger 69% 68% 7% 79% 56% 73% 72% 65% 69% 71% 64%
gap f;;";‘;‘;’; f:“‘; fich  Getting smaller % 5% 4% 7% 8% 3% | 7% | 5% | 4% 5% 6%
part_of California is_ Stayed the same 24% 27% 18% 14% 35% 23% 20% 29% 27% 23% 30%
getting larger, 9etting  pon't know (vol) 0% | 1% 0% 1% 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | o% 1% 0%
stayed the same? Unweighted n 1076 | 1205 148 191 762 | 1113 | 297 | 727 | 1221 1715 566
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . Citi
only egﬁggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
Q15. Do you think the Getting larger 58% 72% 7% 63% 63% 74% 1% 66% 60% 67% 71%
gap afg";i%’: fr*:‘“;, fich  Getting smaller % 5% 4% % % 4% | 6% 5% 6% 6% 6%
part of California is Stayed the same 34% 23% 18% 29% 29% 21% 23% 28% 33% 27% 23%
getting larger, getting - pon't know (vol) 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% | 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
stayed the same? Unweighted n 567 836 879 1012 413 815 1695 378 201 1341 928
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Q15. Do you think the Getting larger 74% 69% 55% 67%
gap between the rich .
and the poor in your Getting smaller 4% 7% 7% 6%
part of California is Stayed the same 21% 23% 36% 27%
getting larger, getting .
smaller, or has it Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 2% 0%
stayed the same? Unweighted n 808 313 377 776

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %ZT:;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIoSan SF Bay Area
tC;!11 6. Loozl’((i)g% adhead to Be larger 64% 50% 68% 67% 65% 69% 73% 1% 60% 62% 61% 62% 63% 65% 69%
e year , do you
think the gap between Be smaller 10% 13% | 9% 9% 10% | 8% | 7% | 10% | 9% | 12% 1% 8% 6% 12% 10%
N 1 e the same o o o () o () () o (] () o () () () o
I‘m;'l‘jl‘;anrf Ihe poor  will be th 25% 35% | 22% 22% 23% | 22% | 20% | 18% | 29% | 25% 26% 27% 30% 22% 18%
ICaliforl::'ia will :clve Don't know (vol) 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3%
arger, be smaller, or
wil?be the same? Unweighted n 2288 354 1926 1539 949 430 504 738 917 608 440 284 586 353 409
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| ,African | Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
8‘1 6. LOO;(i)gg adhead to Be larger 66% 62% 54% 7% 54% 67% 70% 63% 59% 63% 64%
e year , do you
thin{ the gap betﬁeen Be smaller 9% 10% 11% 5% 15% 7% 10% 9% 10% 9% 11%
}L“;g‘ﬁp:a"r? Ihe poor  wil be the same 24% | 26% 35% 16% 30% | 24% | 19% | 27% | 28% 25% 25%
ICalifon:oia will ﬁe Don't know (vol) 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% % 3% 2% 1%
arger, be smaller, or
wn?be the same? Unweighted n 1079 | 1208 148 191 766 1115 | 297 729 | 1222 1718 569
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
only education Graduate
tQh1 6. LOO;&;% adhead to Be larger 53% 64% 76% 56% 59% 70% 66% 63% 53% 62% 66%
e year , do you
think the gap between Be smaller 13% 10% 5% 1% 12% 8% | 9% 10% 14% 10% | 10%
}2%‘3:‘:3"# Ihe poor  wil be the same 31% 24% 18% 32% 28% 20% | 24% 23% 31% 26% | 22%
ICaliforré'ia will ﬁe Don't know (vol) 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2%
arger, be smaller, or
wil?be the same? Unweighted n 572 837 879 1014 414 816 1697 379 202 1344 930
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Q16. Looking ahead to Be larger 68% 68% 53% 59%
the year 2030, do you
think the gap between Be smaller 8% 8% 17% 9%
the rich and the poor .
in your part of Will be the same 22% 22% 29% 28%
California will be Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 2% 3%
larger, be smaller, or
will be the same? Unweighted n 811 313 377 777

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %ZT:;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIoSan SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 9% 12% 9% 8% 8% 4% 14% 12% 9% 8% 10% 13% 10% 7% 8%
Yes, happened to
o wiease ou  SOmeone in my 7% 8% | 7% 7% 5% | 9% | 10% | 5% | 7% | 10% 7% 6% 7% 11% 8%
: household
or anyone in your
household has done  Yes, happened to me
o[:' e;(plvlerienced aﬂy of ﬁnd sohmeone in my 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2%
the following in the ousehold
last 12 months...Been
; ? Did not happen to
]!g'gfff or lost their anyone in my 81% 78% | 81% 82% 83% | 86% | 74% | 80% | 81% | 80% 81% 76% 80% 81% 81%
f ouseho
Unweighted n 2279 353 1918 1534 945 429 502 734 915 606 440 281 585 351 407
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 8% 11% 9% 7% 13% 7% 12% 10% 6% 9% 11%
Yes, happened to
&Lﬁa"tg"“,’\;hp;f::fyou someane in my % | 8% 6% 1% 9% 5% | 7% | 8% | 8% 7% 9%
; ouseho
or anyone in your
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or:' e;(plfrienced aﬂy of ﬁnd someone in my 3% 3% 0% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3%
the following in the ousehold
:a_s; 1ifmo|nthtst.|.1.B_een Did not happen to
jz'b,f or lost their ﬁnyone in my 82% 79% 85% 80% 74% 86% | 77% | 80% | 85% 82% 7%
' ousehold
Unweighted n 1072 1206 148 191 763 1109 297 726 1218 1710 568
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
“'gtﬁf;hm' college. ollege | <40k |$40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Yes, happened to me 12% 11% 6% 17% 11% 4% 9% 10% 10% 7% 12%
Yes, happened to
mﬁa"tg"“,’\;hp;fﬁ:fyou someane in my 8% 7% 6% 9% 8% % | 7% 10% 8% 7% 8%
; ouseho
or anyone in your
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Been [
laid off or lost their Did not happen to o, o, 0, o, 0, 0, 0, o, 0, o, 0,
job? ﬁgﬁggﬁ‘;?dmy 7% 79% 85% 71% 76% 88% 82% 75% 79% 84% 76%
Unweighted n 568 836 875 1009 413 813 1689 378 202 1339 926
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Employment status

Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 7% 14% 20% 2%
Yes, happened to
et witee ou  SOMeone in my 8% 1% 7% 4%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 2% 7% 3% 1%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Been [
N ? Did not happen to
!a'gfff orlosttheir  5hyone in my 82% 68% 70% 93%
Jjob household
Unweighted n 808 312 376 772

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %ZT:;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIoSan SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 13% 13% 13% 13% 12% 10% 18% 17% 11% 12% 11% 16% 18% 15% 9%
Yes, happened to
o wiease ou  SOMeone in my 10% | 10% | 10% 11% 10% | 1% | 10% | 8% | 10% | 13% 8% 1% 9% 10% 12%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 5% 10% 4% 4% 3% 2% 7% 6% 7% 3% 6% 7% 8% 2% 6%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Had  piq ot happen to
o g reduced or anyone in my 71% 67% | 72% 73% 74% | 77% | 65% | 69% | 72% | 73% 75% 66% 65% 74% 74%
! ouseho
Unweighted n 2282 353 1922 1537 946 430 503 734 916 608 440 283 584 351 410
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .
Male | Female Americans Americans | Latinos Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 12% 14% 11% 14% 16% 11% 15% 15% 10% 13% 15%
Yes, happened to
Q18. Now, please someone in my 9% | 11% 10% 10% 13% | 7% | 12% | 10% | 9% 10% 9%
indicate whether you
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 6% 5% 3% 4% 9% 3% 10% 6% 2% 4% 8%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Had  p:4 ot happen to
o > reduced or anyone in my 73% | 70% 76% 71% 63% | 79% | 64% | 69% | 79% | 73% 67%
f household
Unweighted n 1075 1206 148 191 763 1112 297 725 1220 1715 566
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school | = jage College | _g40k |$40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
only Graduate
education
Yes, happened to me 13% 16% 1% 20% 14% 9% 13% 13% 16% 1% 16%
Yes, happened to
ﬁh?éytgmhp;f,f:fyou someone in my 1% 12% 8% 1% 1% 9% | 9% 13% 13% 0% | 10%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 7% 4% 4% 5% 9% 3% 4% 8% 9% 4% 7%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Had i not happen to
‘g:;'zﬂt‘i,urs reduced or ;pvone in my 69% 68% 76% 64% 66% 78% | 74% 66% 63% 75% 66%
f household
Unweighted n 569 837 876 1012 414 812 1693 378 202 1340 928




Employment status

Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 13% 31% 15% 2%
Yes, happened to
&L?(-;ytgv\\:\;hpelﬁfesfyou someone in my 9% 9% 15% 9%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 7% 11% 3% 1%
the following in the household
Iastl;lf1 monthsd...Hadd Did not happen to
worl t‘i;"s reduced or anyone in my 71% 49% 67% 89%
pay cut: household
Unweighted n 807 312 377 776

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %ZT:;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIoSan SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 10% 13% 10% 1% 9% 5% 15% 11% 11% 8% 12% 10% 11% 11% 6%
91 9 Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 9% 4% 3% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 3%
or anyone in your household
household has done
. Yes, happened to me
o :}‘g}f;"ﬁi’l‘]‘;‘*ﬁﬂg °f and’someone in my 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% | 2% | 4% | 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3%
last 12 months...Put household
off seeing a doctor or Did not happen to
purchasing medication anyone in my 82% 78% 83% 82% 86% 85% 76% 83% 80% 84% 79% 80% 81% 82% 88%
for financial reasons? household
Unweighted n 2281 351 1923 1538 946 430 505 734 916 607 439 283 585 350 410
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 8% 12% 18% 11% 12% 8% 15% 9% 7% 10% 1%
Q19. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 5% 4% 2% 3% 6% 4% 8% 3% 4% 4% 5%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
f,{:;‘g}fg"ji'}%emﬂg of and'someoneinmy | 3% | 4% 1% 3% 4% 4% | 4% | 4% | 2% 3% 5%
last 12 months...Put h?usehold
off seeing a doctor or Did not happen to
purchasing medication anyone in my 84% 80% 79% 83% 79% 84% 73% 84% 87% 83% 80%
for financial reasons? household
Unweighted n 1075 1205 148 191 760 1114 297 726 1219 1716 564
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High soro°! | college College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Yes, happened to me 10% 13% 8% 21% 13% 3% 10% 12% 11% 7% 14%
Q19. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
f,{:;‘gfg"j{;‘;emﬂg °f  and'someone in my 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% | 4% 3% 2% 3% 4%
last 12 months...Put household
off seeing a doctor or Did not happen to
purchasing medication anyone in my 81% 79% 85% 71% 78% 90% 82% 81% 83% 86% 76%
for financial reasons? household
Unweighted n 568 835 878 1011 413 814 1695 377 200 1340 927
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Employment status

Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 9% 14% 14% 7%
Q19. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 4% 2% 7% 4%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
?gee;(‘ﬂfg"si?]cgeﬁ]atﬂg of and someone in my 3% 8% 5% 1%
last 12 months...Put h?usehold
off seeing a doctor or Did not happen to
purchasing medication anyone in my 84% 76% 74% 88%
for financial reasons? household
Unweighted n 807 312 377 775

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %ZT:;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIoSan SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 10% 15% 9% 9% 6% 8% 15% 10% 10% 12% 10% 15% 12% 9% 7%
Yes, happened to
o wiease ou  Someone in my 4% 7% | 3% 3% 3% | 1% | 4% | 3% | 5% | 3% 6% 3% 4% 2% 4%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 5% 1% 4% 4% 4% 1% 2%
the following in the household
st e Did ot appento
thi b."E, y anyone in my 83% 74% 85% 85% 89% 88% 76% 85% 80% 84% 80% 78% 79% 88% 87%
monthly bill household
Unweighted n 2282 352 1922 1537 946 429 504 735 915 607 440 283 586 349 409
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 8% 13% 18% 7% 15% 7% 13% 12% 6% 9% 14%
Yes, happened to
et wiose ou  SOMeone in my a% | 3% 5% 2% 7% | 2% | 5% | 4% | 3% 3% 6%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4%
the following in the household
'::tt;fé"&";g;"a'was Did not happen to
thiv bill? anyone in my 84% 81% 75% 88% 74% 89% 7% 81% 89% 86% 76%
monthly bill household
Unweighted n 1076 1205 148 191 763 1112 297 727 1218 1714 567
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High sono°! | college ollege | <40k |$40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Yes, happened to me 15% 12% 4% 24% 10% 4% 10% 11% 12% 7% 15%
Yes, happened to
et ase ou  SOMeone in my 5% 3% 3% 7% 5% 2% | 3% 6% 8% 3% | 6%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 5%
the following in the household
'rf:tt;é;“&";g;"a'was Did not happen to
thiv bill? anyone in my 7% 82% 90% 66% 80% 93% 85% 80% 76% 89% 75%
monthly bill household
Unweighted n 569 836 877 1011 413 813 1694 377 201 1339 929
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Employment status

Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 8% 18% 18% 6%
Yes, happened to
&fj?{;ytgv\\:\;hpelﬁfesfyou someone in my 3% 4% 7% 2%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 3% 6% 2% 1%
the following in the household
Iastt 1§| mtonths...Was Did not happen to
no 1h|e ,;?I}?,ay a anyone in my 86% 72% 73% 91%
monthly bill household
Unweighted n 808 312 376 775

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area

Yes, happened to me 9% 16% 6% 5% 7% 4% 8% 7% 1% 7% 12% 7% 10% 10% 4%

Yes, happened to
ﬁﬁ}é;‘e"’“{\;hpe'fﬁ:fyou someone in my 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% | 4% | 7% | 5% | 5% | 6% 7% 10% 5% 4% 4%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 2% 6% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 5% 2% 1% 2%
the following in the household
last :ﬁ Received Did not happen to
Pt aiidne anyone in my 84% 73% 87% 89% 86% | 91% | 83% | 87% | 80% | 86% 78% 78% 83% 85% 90%
©00d stamps ¢ household

Unweighted n 2282 353 1921 1536 946 429 503 735 915 607 439 283 584 351 409

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes

Yes, happened to me 6% 11% 19% 3% 11% 7% 12% 8% 6% 7% 12%

Yes, happened to
et ase ou  SOMeone in my 6% | 4% 2% 4% 8% | 4% | 8% | 4% | 5% 5% 7%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3%
the following in the household
last 12 Did h
months...Received id not happen to
food stamps? anyone in my 85% 82% 7% 90% 79% 85% 76% 86% 87% 86% 78%
©00d stamps ¢ household

Unweighted n 1073 1208 147 191 763 1113 297 725 1220 1713 568

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High sono°! | college ollege | <40k |$40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education

Yes, happened to me 13% 10% 2% 30% 3% 1% 9% 6% 10% 4% 15%

Yes, happened to
i?,ﬂ&a"tg"“,’\;hp;fﬁ:fyou someone in my 9% 4% 3% 6% 1% 2% | 5% 8% 5% 3% 8%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 4% 2% 2% 6% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
the following in the household
last 12 Di h
months...Received id not happen to
food stamps? anyone in my 75% 84% 93% 58% 85% 95% 84% 83% 82% 91% 73%
ood stamps household

Unweighted n 569 837 876 1012 412 813 1692 378 202 1341 927
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Employment status

Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 4% 13% 21% 6%
Yes, happened to
et ase ou  SOMeone in my 5% 10% 6% 3%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 2% 3% 5% 1%
the following in the household
last 1& Received Did not happen to
;“°'; f ecelve anyone in my 89% 75% 68% 89%
ood stamps household
Unweighted n 808 312 376 775

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021

Page 28



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 12% 16% 11% 1% 8% 10% 17% 10% 13% 14% 15% 16% 12% 14% 9%
022 Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
or anyone in your household
household has done
. Yes, happened to me
o :}‘g}f;"ﬁi’l‘]"eﬁﬂg °f and’someone in my 7% 8% 6% 7% 4% | 7% | 8% | 6% | 8% | 5% 5% 9% 8% 6% 5%
last 12 9 household
months...Reduced Did not happen to
meals or cut back on anyone in my 79% 72% 82% 81% 87% 81% 74% 82% 77% 79% 79% 74% 7% 79% 84%
food to save money? household
Unweighted n 2279 351 1921 1536 946 429 503 732 915 608 440 282 584 349 410
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 9% 16% 21% 1% 17% 8% 12% 14% 10% 10% 17%
Q22. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3%
or anyone in your household
household has done
A Yes, happened to me
bl ee;g’lf;"fji'r‘femﬂg °f  and’someone in my 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 10% | 5% 4% 6% 7%
last 12 9 household
months...Reduced Did not happen to
meals or cut back on anyone in my 83% 76% 1% 81% 74% 84% 74% 79% 84% 82% 73%
food to save money? household
Unweighted n 1074 1204 148 191 759 1113 297 725 1218 1713 565
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
“'g'gﬁlc;m' college Sollege | <40k | $40k-§79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
Yes, happened to me 17% 13% 7% 29% 13% 4% 11% 13% 18% 9% 17%
Q22. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of  3ng'someone in my 6% 7% 7% 8% 9% 4% 7% 6% 6% 5% 8%
last 12 9 household
months...Reduced Did not happen to
meals or cut back on anyone in my 75% 79% 84% 61% 75% 90% 80% 80% 73% 84% 72%
food to save money? household
Unweighted n 568 835 876 1009 413 813 1694 376 200 1338 927
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Employment status

Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 10% 14% 20% 10%
Q22. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 2% 1% 3% 1%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
f,{:}‘g}f;",‘:{:,°eﬁjﬂ§ of and someone in my 6% 9% 7% 4%
last 12 9 household
months...Reduced Did not happen to
meals or cut back on anyone in my 82% 76% 69% 84%
food to save money? household
Unweighted n 806 312 376 775

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %ZT:;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIoSan SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 12% 14% 11% 10% 11% 8% 16% 15% 11% 9% 10% 15% 11% 15% 11%
023 Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 9% 12% 10% 11% 11% 10% 10% 10% 12% 12%
or anyone in your household
household has done
. Yes, happened to me
o :}‘g}f;"ﬁi’l‘]"eﬁﬂg °f and’someone in my 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 1% | 5% | 5% | 4% | 2% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
unemployment anyone in my 73% 70% 74% 75% 73% 82% 68% 70% 73% 78% 76% 69% 73% 69% 74%
benefits? household
Unweighted n 2283 353 1923 1537 948 429 503 736 915 608 440 283 584 350 410
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 11% 13% 15% 10% 12% 11% 15% 13% 9% 11% 14%
Q23. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 12% 10% 8% 14% 14% 8% 1M% | 1% | 10% 10% 12%
or anyone in your household
household has done
A Yes, happened to me
bl :}g’lfg"ﬁi'r‘femﬂg °f  and’someone in my 3% 5% 3% 1% 6% 3% 5% 5% 2% 4% 5%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
unemployment anyone in my 74% 73% 74% 75% 68% 7% 70% 71% 78% 75% 70%
benefits? household
Unweighted n 1075 1207 148 191 762 1114 297 726 1220 1715 567
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High=oro°! | college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Yes, happened to me 13% 13% 10% 19% 11% 9% 12% 15% 11% 9% 16%
Q23. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 11% 11% 9% 10% 13% 9% 10% 16% 10% 1% 1%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of  4ng'someone in my 5% 5% 1% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
unemployment anyone in my 70% 70% 80% 67% 69% 79% 75% 64% 76% 7% 67%
benefits? household
Unweighted n 569 837 877 1014 413 812 1695 377 202 1340 929




Employment status

Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 10% 22% 22% 3%
Q23. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 10% 14% 1% 9%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
f,{:}‘g}f;",‘:{:,°eﬁjﬂ§ of and someone in my 4% 9% 5% 1%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
unemployment anyone in my 76% 56% 62% 87%
benefits? household
Unweighted n 808 311 377 777

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 9% 13% 8% 7% 6% 5% 12% 7% 10% 9% 10% 8% 9% 8% 7%
024 Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 4% 9% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 9% 2% 5% 2%
or anyone in your household
household has done
. Yes, happened to me
o :}‘g}f;"ﬁi’l‘]"eﬁﬂg °f and’someone in my 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% | 2% | 3% | 3% | 4% | 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
food from a food bank anyone in my 84% 73% 87% 87% 88% 91% 82% 86% 81% 84% 82% 79% 85% 84% 86%
or pantry? household
Unweighted n 2280 351 1921 1536 946 429 503 734 915 606 439 283 585 350 409
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 6% 11% 12% 8% 13% 5% 8% 9% 8% 7% 14%
Q24. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 6% 3% 2% 5% 7% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3% 8%
or anyone in your household
household has done
A Yes, happened to me
bl :}g’lfg"ﬁi'r‘femﬂg °f  and’someone in my 4% 3% 7% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
food from a food bank anyone in my 85% 83% 78% 85% 75% 90% 82% 82% 86% 88% 73%
or pantry? household
Unweighted n 1072 1207 148 190 761 1113 296 726 1219 1712 567
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
""9':;@“”' college. College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Yes, happened to me 15% 8% 3% 24% 8% 2% 6% 15% 16% 6% 13%
Q24. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 7% 3% 3% 7% 7% 2% 3% 8% 6% 3% 6%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of  4ng'someone in my 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 1% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
food from a food bank anyone in my 74% 86% 91% 63% 81% 95% 88% 73% 72% 89% 7%
or pantry? household
Unweighted n 568 835 877 1009 413 813 1692 377 201 1340 926
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Employment status

Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 4% 14% 18% 10%
Q24. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 5% 3% 6% 2%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
f,{:}‘g}f;",‘:{:,°eﬁjﬂ§ of and someone in my 3% 7% 3% 2%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
food from a food bank anyone in my 88% 77% 74% 86%
or pantry? household
Unweighted n 807 312 376 774

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 25% 19% 27% 29% 28% 23% 28% 32% 22% 21% 19% 16% 24% 26% 32%
Yes, happened to
o miease ou  SOMeone in my 15% | 15% | 16% 14% 17% | 15% | 15% | 16% | 15% | 16% 1% 1% 16% 20% 18%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 9% 5% 10% 10% 10% 6% 13% 12% 8% 6% 8% 6% 12% 4% 12%
the following in the household
last :ﬁ Worked f Did not happen to
o rivorked irom anyone in my 51% 61% | 48% 47% 46% | 56% | 44% | 40% | 55% | 56% 62% 67% 49% 49% 38%
ome. household
Unweighted n 2279 350 1922 1537 947 429 503 734 915 607 440 281 584 350 410
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 25% 24% 19% 37% 17% 27% 32% 30% 14% 25% 25%
Yes, happened to
ﬁ’,ﬂ?&a"tg““,’\;hp;f::fyou someone in my 4% | 17% 10% 15% 16% | 15% | 18% | 13% | 15% 16% 14%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 10% 7% 8% 15% 7% 8% 13% 9% 5% 9% 9%
the following in the household
last 1& Worked f Did not happen to
e >+ orked Irom anyone in my 50% | 52% 62% 34% 61% | 51% | 38% | 48% | 66% 50% 53%
ome. household
Unweighted n 1074 1204 148 191 759 1113 296 725 1220 1714 564
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High sono°! | college ollege | <40k |$40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Yes, happened to me 11% 20% 45% 17% 17% 33% 26% 25% 16% 25% 25%
Yes, happened to
i?,ﬁ?&a"tg"“,’\;hp;fﬁ:fyou someone in my 12% 20% 14% 10% 1% 20% | 16% 1% 18% 18% | 12%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 6% 7% 14% 6% 8% 11% 8% 13% 5% 9% 8%
the following in the household
last :ﬁ Worked f Did not happen to
home. = orked Irom anyone in my 71% 53% 27% 67% 64% 35% | 49% 51% 60% 49% 54%
ome. household
Unweighted n 566 836 877 1008 414 813 1692 378 200 1341 924




Employment status

Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 37% 28% 12% 6%
Yes, happened to
et witose ou  SOMeone in my 1% 20% 23% 14%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 10% 14% 6% 5%
the following in the household
last 1& Worked f Did not happen to
months...\Worked Irom 5,y0ne in my 41% 38% 59% 76%
home
' household
Unweighted n 807 312 376 774

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 9% 14% 7% 6% 6% 5% 11% 9% 9% 7% 13% 8% 9% 8% 5%
Yes, happened to
ﬁﬁ?é;‘e"’“,’\;hpe'fﬁ:fyou someone in my 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% | 2% | 4% | 2% | 5% | 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 3% 1%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Had ;g ot happen to
difficulty paying rent  anyone in my 84% 76% | 87% 88% 88% | 91% | 80% | 85% | 83% | 86% 80% 81% 82% 85% 90%
or mortgage: household
Unweighted n 2285 353 1924 1539 946 430 505 735 917 608 440 283 586 352 409
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .
Male | Female Americans Americans | Latinos Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 7% 10% 8% 3% 14% 6% 9% 10% 6% 7% 12%
Yes, happened to
et miease oy SOMeone in my 4% | 3% 3% 3% 5% | 3% | 6% | 2% | 3% 3% 6%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 1% 6% 2% 3% 3% 5%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Had ;g ot happen to
difficulty paying rent  anyone in my 85% | 83% 86% 89% 76% | 89% | 78% | 86% | 89% | 87% 7%
or mortgage: household
Unweighted n 1076 1208 148 191 764 1114 297 727 1220 1716 568
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High soro°! | college College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Yes, happened to me 12% 11% 3% 20% 10% 2% 7% 10% 12% 5% 14%
Yes, happened to
it witee ou  SOMeone in my 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% | 3% 4% 5% 3% | 4%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 6%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Had ;g ot happen to
difficulty paying rent  anyone in my 80% 82% 90% 69% 81% 93% | 86% 81% 80% 90% | 77%
or mortgage: household
Unweighted n 570 837 878 1012 414 814 1695 378 202 1342 929

Page 37



Employment status

Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 7% 13% 14% 4%
Yes, happened to
%?&;Zv\‘fdhpéfﬁzfyou someone in my 3% 4% 5% 3%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 4% 6% 3% 3%
the following in the household
Ida_:ft_ 12|tmonth_s...Hac: Did not happen to
F mortaaegpd "Mt anyone in my 86% 7% 78% 90%
or mortgage: household
Unweighted n 809 312 377 776

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland [o) /S
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI;; Errlni;i]re Los Angeles raDnigZo an | s Bay Area
Every day 8% 10% 8% 7% 5% 4% 15% 6% 10% 7% 11% 8% 11% 5% 6%
_Cf127- Neéd, how often, Almost every day 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 8% 7% 4% 5%
if ever, wor .
About eac ofthe Y Sometimes 32% 36% | 31% 29% 33% | 25% | 30% | 34% | 33% | 29% 24% 34% 32% 35% 34%
g::;ﬂ:g?nYO: gr Rarely 25% 21% 26% 25% 24% | 33% | 25% | 22% | 27% | 26% 26% 23% 24% 24% 27%
1 u
family |°singythei, job? Never 29% 28% 30% 33% 32% | 33% | 24% | 34% | 24% | 33% 34% 26% 25% 32% 27%
Unweighted n 2285 352 1925 1540 947 430 505 736 915 608 440 284 585 352 409
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| ,African | Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Every day 6% 10% 9% 9% 11% 5% 10% | 10% 5% 6% 12%
Q27. Next, how often, Almost every day 6% 5% 3% 6% 9% 4% 5% 8% 4% 5% 8%
if ever, do you worry .
about each of the Sometimes 34% | 30% 22% 32% 37% 29% | 33% | 38% | 25% 29% 38%
following? You or Rarely 24% 26% 27% 34% 18% 27% | 26% | 25% | 25% 25% 24%
someone Iin your
family losing their job? Never 31% | 28% 39% 18% 25% 36% | 25% | 20% | 42% 34% 18%
Unweighted n 1077 | 1207 147 191 763 1116 | 297 728 | 1221 1718 566
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : . i
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Every day 10% 9% 5% 15% 10% 4% 7% 12% 9% 7% 10%
Q27. Next, how often, Almost every day 7% 5% 5% 7% 9% 3% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7%
if ever, do you worry .
about each of the Sometimes 35% 29% 31% 32% 31% 33% 28% 43% 39% 31% 34%
following? You or Rarely 17% 27% 31% 17% 21% 31% 26% 19% 26% 26% 23%
someone Iin your
family losing their job? Never 30% 30% 27% 29% 30% 29% 33% 20% 20% 31% 26%
Unweighted n 570 835 880 1011 414 815 1696 378 201 1342 928
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not "
employed employed employed Retired
Every day 6% 11% 16% 3%
$27- Neé(t, how often, Almost every day 6% 6% 9% 2%
IT ever, U Wor| .
about sach of the © Sometimes 38% 31% 33% 18%
following? You or Rarely 29% 30% 18% 19%
someone In your
family losing their job? Never 21% 22% 24% 57%
Unweighted n 809 313 376 776

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Every day 10% 12% 10% 9% 7% 9% 14% | 9% 1% | 10% 1% 14% 10% 10% 8%
inlis-e tle;(t; h:l\;v often, Aimost every day 9% 12% 9% 9% 10% | 5% 1% | 12% | 9% 7% 7% 9% 12% 9% 8%
s wor .
about eachyo Y Sometimes 37% 35% 38% 37% 36% | 39% | 38% | 37% | 38% | 37% 34% 38% 35% 40% 42%
[ f the
m?twhgla%: fT;\re %?js; :; Rarely 19% 15% 20% 20% 20% | 21% | 19% | 16% | 20% | 20% 19% 19% 23% 13% 16%
your family? y Never 25% 26% 24% 25% 27% | 26% | 19% | 26% | 22% | 27% 29% 20% 21% 28% 26%
Unweighted n 2287 354 1926 1540 947 | 430 | 506 737 | 917 | 608 440 284 585 352 409
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| ,African | Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Every day 10% | 1% 9% 10% 13% 8% 1% | 1% | 8% 9% 14%
_Cf!28- Neé(t, how often, Almost every day 9% 10% 3% 14% 12% 6% 10% | 1% 8% 8% 13%
if ever, do you worr' .
Aboct each ofthe ™ Sometimes 38% | 37% 23% 45% 33% | 39% | 37% | 39% | 36% | 38% 35%
Lﬂ;gtwh?a%'; fT(Reyz?jS; :; Rarely 20% | 18% 26% 16% 17% 20% | 19% | 17% | 20% 19% 18%
your family? Never 24% | 25% 38% 15% 24% 26% | 23% | 22% | 28% 26% 21%
Unweighted n 1079 | 1207 147 191 764 1117 | 297 727 | 1223 1720 566
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownershi
p
. Some
H'9';§|°yh°°' College Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Every day 11% 12% 7% 14% 13% 6% 9% 13% 12% 8% 13%
if;IZe?I-e tle;g h:l\;v often, Almost every day 10% 9% 10% 10% 11% 8% 9% 9% 13% 9% 10%
s worr .
Aboct eack ofthe ™ Sometimes 37% 35% 40% 35% 34% 40% | 35% 44% 38% 40% | 34%
chgﬁtwhg'a%'; fT(Rey%?js; :Cf’ Rarely 15% 20% 22% 17% 17% 20% | 20% 16% 18% 21% 16%
our family? Never 28% 24% 21% 23% 25% 26% | 27% 19% 19% 22% 27%
y y
Unweighted n 570 837 880 1014 414 815 1698 378 202 1342 930
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not "
employed employed employed Retired
Every day 9% 15% 15% 6%
$28- Neé(t, how often, Almost every day 10% 7% 14% 6%
I ver, U Wor| .
about sach of the © Sometimes 39% 38% 34% 33%
mla?twhigagrz fT;lre %%s;r?; Rarely 20% 20% 11% 23%
your family? v Never 22% 19% 26% 32%
Unweighted n 810 313 377 777

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021

Page 40



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %ZT:;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIoSan SF Bay Area

Every day 13% 16% 12% 11% 10% [ 1% | 15% | 13% | 13% | 11% 15% 15% 13% 12% 1%
,Cf129- Neéd, how often,  Aimost every day 12% 12% 12% 11% 10% | 13% | 16% | 10% | 14% | 13% 12% 12% 13% 13% 13%
if ever, wor .
About eac ofthe Y Sometimes 32% 34% | 31% 30% 33% | 26% | 33% | 31% | 34% | 29% 25% 31% 35% 29% 34%
Lfgllfsvivri‘ngf'-;:hgucgﬁ& of Rarely 17% 12% 18% 19% 19% | 18% | 17% | 17% | 17% | 16% 18% 18% 19% 16% 15%
your fa?n"y?y Never 26% 26% 26% 28% 27% | 32% | 18% | 28% | 22% | 30% 30% 24% 19% 31% 27%

Unweighted n 2283 352 1924 1538 947 | 429 | 506 736 | 915 | 607 439 284 585 352 407

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| ,African | Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes

Every day 1% | 14% 19% 14% 14% 1% | 17% | 13% | 9% 11% 18%
_Cf!29- Neé(t, how often, Almost every day 13% 12% 7% 17% 14% 11% 14% | 16% 8% 10% 19%
Aboct each ofthe ™ Sometimes 34% | 30% 35% 32% 31% | 31% | 32% | 34% | 30% | 32% 32%
chltfsvivrilngf'-; rThgucgrS‘:‘ of Rarely 17% 17% 16% 14% 17% 18% | 15% | 17% | 19% 19% 13%
your family? Never 25% | 27% 23% 21% 25% | 30% | 21% | 21% | 34% | 29% 19%

Unweighted n 1077 | 1205 147 191 762 1115 [ 297 727 | 1221 1717 565

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High oo College Sollege | <40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent

Every day 14% 13% 12% 24% 14% 7% 13% 12% 16% 7% 22%
Q29. Next, how often, Almost every day 14% 1% 12% 12% 15% 1% 12% 14% 13% 9% 17%
if ever, do you worry .
about each of the Sometimes 31% 29% 35% 36% 27% 32% | 30% 38% 32% 31% 33%
m:ll?svivrilngf‘ir'l'hguc:rs‘:‘ of Rarely 14% 19% 19% 12% 12% 22% 17% 17% 16% 21% 1%
your fa?n"y?y Never 28% 28% 22% 17% 31% 28% | 28% 19% 23% 32% 18%

Unweighted n 568 835 880 1013 412 815 1696 378 200 1339 929

Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not "
employed employed employed Retired

Every day 14% 15% 16% 6%
$29- Neé(t, how often, Almost every day 13% 15% 15% 6%
I ver, U Wor| .
About each of the Y Sometimes 34% 35% 30% 25%
following? The cost of Rarely 18% 18% 12% 19%
housing for you and . . . )
your family? Never 21% 17% 27% 43%

Unweighted n 809 312 376 776

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %ZT:;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIoSan SF Bay Area

Every day 9% 13% 8% 8% 6% 6% 14% 9% 10% 9% 12% 11% 11% 9% 6%
Q30. Next, how often, Almost every day 10% 12% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 12% 7% 8% 15% 12% 9% 9%
ifbevetr, dthO;Jt‘;]vorry Sometimes 27% 31% 26% 24% 26% | 21% | 29% | 25% | 30% | 25% 24% 26% 32% 22% 25%
about each o e
following? Paying Rarely 24% 20% 26% 26% 25% | 31% | 23% | 24% | 24% | 26% 25% 24% 22% 28% 25%
your bills? Never 29% 24% 31% 34% 34% | 34% | 24% | 34% | 24% | 33% 30% 25% 23% 32% 35%

Unweighted n 2283 352 1924 1538 947 430 505 735 916 607 439 284 585 351 408

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| ,African | Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes

Every day 8% 1% 16% 11% 13% 6% 1% | 1% 7% 7% 16%
Q30. Next, how often, Almost every day 10% 10% 1% 6% 14% 8% 13% | 11% 5% 9% 13%
if ever, do you worry  sometimes 25% | 28% 30% 30% 27% 25% | 26% | 30% | 24% 25% 32%
about each of the
following? Paying Rarely 26% 23% 24% 24% 21% 26% | 23% | 26% | 24% 26% 21%
your bills? Never 32% | 27% 18% 30% 25% 35% | 26% | 22% | 40% 34% 18%

Unweighted n 1075 | 1207 146 191 763 1115 | 297 727 | 1222 1717 565

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High oo College Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent

Every day 13% 1% 4% 20% 10% 4% 8% 12% 13% 7% 13%
Q30. Next, how often, Almost every day 13% 9% 7% 15% 11% 6% 9% 10% 14% 7% 13%
if ever, do you worry  sometimes 29% 27% 25% 32% 30% 23% 25% 33% 27% 24% 30%
about each of the
following? Paying Rarely 17% 26% 31% 16% 21% 31% 25% 20% 26% 27% 21%
your bills? Never 27% 27% 34% 17% 28% 36% 32% 27% 20% 35% 22%

Unweighted n 569 835 879 1012 414 814 1695 378 201 1340 928

Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not "
employed employed employed Retired

Every day 8% 13% 17% 4%
Q30. Next, how often, Almost every day 9% 14% 13% 5%
if ever, do you worry  sometimes 28% 28% 33% 19%
about each of the
following? Paying Rarely 28% 25% 17% 23%
your bills? Never 27% 19% 21% 49%

Unweighted n 808 313 376 776

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %ZT:;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIoSan SF Bay Area
Every day 4% 6% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 2% 4%
Q31. Next, how often, Almost every day 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 8% 3% 3% 4%
iafbe:lirg gghyg;lt‘;]vgrry Sometimes 12% 19% 11% 9% 10% 9% 14% | 14% | 13% | 10% 10% 12% 13% 11% 16%
following? The cost of Rarely 11% 14% 10% 11% 10% 7% 13% | 13% | 12% 8% 9% 11% 12% 10% 13%
childcare? Never 69% 57% 72% 74% 73% | 78% | 64% | 65% | 67% | 76% 73% 65% 67% 73% 63%
Unweighted n 2282 353 1922 1537 946 429 505 737 913 607 440 284 583 352 407
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| ,African | Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Every day 3% 5% 4% 5% 7% 2% 6% 4% 2% 2% 9%
Q31. Next, how often, Almost every day 5% 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% 6% 5% 1% 1% 10%
if ever, do you worry  sometimes 13% 11% 13% 21% 13% 9% 21% | 13% 5% 8% 23%
about each of the
following? The cost of Rarely 11% 11% 7% 18% 13% 7% 14% | 13% 7% 10% 15%
childcare? Never 67% | 70% 74% 50% 63% 79% | 54% | 65% | 85% 79% 44%
Unweighted n 1077 | 1204 147 190 763 1114 | 297 727 | 1219 1715 566
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
Hig';ﬁlc;‘“' egsziggz ) (gggﬁg‘t’e <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
Every day 5% 4% 4% 8% 4% 3% 3% 9% 5% 3% 6%
Q31. Next, how often, Almost every day 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4%
if ever, do you worry  Sometimes 12% 9% 16% 11% 14% 12% 11% 14% 19% 11% 15%
about each of the
following? The cost of Rarely 8% 9% 16% 10% 10% 12% 9% 15% 20% 11% 11%
childcare? Never 70% 76% 60% 68% 68% 69% | 74% 57% 52% 72% 64%
Unweighted n 568 835 879 1012 413 815 1693 378 202 1340 927
Employment status
e':':l::)ll-g;:i :ﬂgfﬂﬂ% emylztyed Retired
Every day 4% 8% 3% 3%
Q31. Next, how often, Almost every day 5% 6% 3% 0%
if ever, do you worry  sometimes 14% 15% 18% 4%
about each of the
following? The cost of Rarely 14% 6% 12% 7%
childcare? Never 64% 64% 65% 87%
Unweighted n 810 312 375 775
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Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area

Every day 11% 11% 11% 11% 9% 9% 15% 11% 10% 12% 13% 15% 12% 10% 7%
Q32. Next, how often, Almost every day 9% 11% 8% 8% 9% 6% 11% 7% 13% 5% 9% 12% 11% 8% 7%
ifbevetn dOhYO;Jt‘:‘VOWY Sometimes 27% 31% 25% 25% 27% 26% 23% 25% 29% 25% 27% 20% 29% 24% 25%
apout each o e
following? The amount Rarely 23% 19% 24% 24% 24% 22% 25% 23% 24% 20% 18% 25% 23% 23% 24%
of debt your have?  Neyer 31% 29% 32% 33% 31% | 38% | 26% | 34% | 25% | 37% 32% 28% 24% 35% 37%

Unweighted n 2285 353 1925 1539 947 429 506 737 915 608 440 284 585 351 408

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes

Every day 9% 12% 18% 11% 11% 9% 11% 14% 8% 8% 16%
Q32. Next, how often, Almost every day 9% 9% 7% 7% 13% 7% | 10% | 12% | 6% 8% 13%
ifbevetl', dohyo;lt‘a")"y Sometimes 26% 28% 36% 24% 29% 24% 28% 28% 24% 26% 29%
about each of the
following? The amount Rarely 24% | 22% 14% 27% 20% 24% | 17% | 23% | 28% 23% 22%
of debt your have? Never 33% | 29% 25% 31% 27% 35% | 34% | 24% | 35% 35% 21%

Unweighted n 1078 1206 147 191 764 1115 297 727 1221 1718 566

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
H'9';§|°yh°°' College Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent

Every day 11% 13% 8% 19% 10% 7% 11% 12% 8% 9% 13%
Q32. Next, how often, Almost every day 13% 7% 7% 12% 13% 5% 9% 10% 11% 7% 12%
ifbevetr, dohyo?t\:]vorry Sometimes 25% 30% 25% 28% 28% 26% 26% 27% 29% 26% 28%
about each of the
following? The amount Rarely 21% 22% 25% 18% 20% 26% 22% 25% 26% 25% 20%
of debt your have? Never 30% 27% 35% 24% 29% 35% | 33% 25% 26% 34% 27%

Unweighted n 569 837 879 1014 413 814 1696 378 202 1340 930

Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not :
employed employed employed Retired

Every day 11% 11% 14% 6%
Q32. Next, how often, Almost every day 10% 10% 1% 5%
if ever, do you worry  Sometimes 29% 24% 30% 20%
about each of the o o . o
following? The amount Rarely 22% 28% 19% 24%
of debt your have?  Neyer 28% 27% 26% 44%

Unweighted n 810 313 377 775

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %ZT:;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIoSan SF Bay Area
Every day 9% 9% 8% 7% 7% 9% 11% 9% 8% 9% 10% 12% 11% 8% 5%
Q33. Next, how often,
H (] (] 0 0 (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (]
if ever, do you worry  Almost every day 6% 10% 5% 5% 4%, 6% 7% 4%, 7% 8% 5% 7% 6% 5% 7%
?blfut _eac; gf_the bl Sometimes 18% 28% 16% 14% 17% | 15% | 14% | 17% | 22% | 13% 17% 21% 19% 12% 20%
oliowing ¢ eing able
to save gnough%or Rarely 13% 14% 13% 13% 12% | 10% | 16% | 12% | 14% | 14% 13% 13% 13% 11% 16%
Zgﬂ;g{i\gg;en’s college Never 54% 40% 58% 61% 60% | 60% | 52% | 58% | 48% | 57% 55% 47% 51% 63% 52%
) Unweighted n 2284 353 1924 1539 946 430 505 736 915 608 440 284 584 352 408
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q33. Next. h @ Every day 7% 10% 11% 9% 13% 4% 9% 11% 4% 6% 16%
if ever, do you worry, Almost every day 7% | 6% 1% 10% 8% | 4% | 6% | 10% | 3% 3% 15%
about each of the Sometimes 18% 19% 18% 18% 23% 16% | 21% | 26% 9% 10% 38%
following? Being able o o o o o o o o . o o
to save enough for Rarely 14% 12% 8% 18% 15% 1% | 16% | 14% [ 10% 12% 16%
Zgﬂ; :{;ti)lg;en’s college Neyer 53% 54% 61% 44% 40% 65% | 47% | 40% | 74% 70% 15%
) Unweighted n 1077 | 1206 147 191 763 1115 [ 297 727 | 1220 1717 566
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'9';§|°yh°°' college Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Q33. Next. h “ Every day 9% 9% 7% 13% 10% 5% 8% 13% 8% 6% 11%
if ever, do you worry, Almost every day 9% 4% 5% 6% 8% 5% | 5% 7% 10% 6% 6%
?blfut _eacggf_the bl Sometimes 19% 14% 21% 16% 18% 21% 16% 21% 31% 19% 18%
oliowing ¢ eing able
e Snouah oS Rarely 13% 9% 18% 1% 13% 15% | 11% 16% 23% 13% | 13%
to save enough fo
ggg;g{i\;’lg;en’s college Never 50% 63% 49% 54% 51% 54% | 61% 43% 28% 55% 51%
) Unweighted n 569 836 879 1012 413 815 1695 378 202 1341 928
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
Retired
employed employed employed
033, Next. h t Every day 9% 14% 10% 3%
if evér’eé(o’ y:l‘,"“?or?.;" Almost every day 6% 6% 11% 2%
about each of the Sometimes 21% 19% 22% 7%
following? Being able
to save enough for Rarely 17% 8% 11% 10%
Zgﬂ‘r:;:trin(i;g;en’s college Never 47% 53% 46% 78%
) Unweighted n 810 313 376 775
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Every day 15% 14% 16% 15% 13% 17% 20% 12% 16% 16% 17% 13% 19% 17% 9%
Q34 N:xt, how often, if Almost every day 12% 1% 13% 13% 1% | 14% | 14% | 1% | 12% | 15% 13% 12% 10% 14% 13%
ver, wor| .
houtean i’ Sometimes 38% 41% | 37% 34% 38% | 30% | 39% | 41% | 40% | 31% 37% 35% 40% 32% 42%
{g";ﬂngzo?‘eigsfl;ble Rarely 14% 11% 15% 16% 17% | 16% | 1% | 15% | 13% | 17% 12% 14% 16% 15% 15%
your retiremegnt? Never 20% 23% 20% 21% 20% 23% 16% 21% 19% 21% 21% 26% 15% 22% 21%
Unweighted n 2279 353 1919 1534 946 429 502 735 913 607 440 283 585 351 406
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| ,African | Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Every day 14% 17% 19% 15% 18% 13% 16% 17% 13% 13% 20%
Q34 N;xt, how often, if Almost every day 12% 12% 5% 10% 13% 14% 1% | 16% | 10% 12% 14%
bouteauh of e’ Sometimes 39% | 37% 37% 48% 35% | 36% | 46% | 40% | 20% | 37% 39%
about each of the
{g";ﬂng:o?‘eiag;ble Rarely 16% | 13% 16% 12% 15% 14% | 12% | 14% | 17% 16% 11%
your retiremegnt? Never 20% 21% 23% 14% 20% 23% 15% 14% 32% 23% 15%
Unweighted n 1074 1204 147 191 763 1110 297 727 1219 1713 565
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . . i
only egﬁl:lgt%gn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
Every day 17% 17% 11% 22% 18% 10% 15% 16% 16% 12% 20%
Q34 Next, how often, if Almost every day 14% 10% 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 1% 1% 13% 12%
ever, do you worry .
about each of the Sometimes 32% 38% 45% 31% 38% 42% 36% 40% 42% 39% 36%
following? Being able Rarely 1% 17% 16% 11% 11% 18% 15% 14% 12% 16% 12%
to save enough for o o o o o o o 5 . . o
your retirement? Never 26% 18% 16% 24% 21% 18% 21% 18% 19% 20% 20%
Unweighted n 569 834 876 1011 412 813 1692 377 201 1337 927
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not :
employed employed employed Retired
Every day 16% 16% 21% 8%
Q34 NdeXt, how often, if Almost every day 14% 9% 15% 6%
ver, wor )
Shoutonth ofthe’  Sometimes 44% 45% 36% 21%
following? Being able Rarely 15% 11% 8% 20%
to save enough for
our retirement? ever o o o o
y N 11% 19% 19% 45%
Unweighted n 807 313 376 773

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
Employed adults only All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Very satisfied 37% 43% 35% 36% 35% 45% 27% 34% 33% 49% 44% 23% 39% 43% 31%
egj-sgﬁfﬂ,a"rvgmd Somewhat satisfied 53% 48% | 54% 51% 57% | 47% | 57% | 55% | 57% | 43% 49% 62% 54% 47% 56%
satisfied or Not satisfied 10% 8% 10% 12% 7% 8% 16% 11% 10% 8% 7% 14% 7% 10% 13%
fhpgisfied With your pon't know (vol) 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1123 192 931 689 441 197 267 361 482 271 183 144 321 189 192
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Employed adults only African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Very satisfied 36% 39% 35% 25% 44% 38% 32% 42% 37% 35% 42%
egj-sgﬁfﬂxa‘f:u'd Somewhat satisfied 57% | 48% 51% 68% 46% | 51% | 57% | 49% | 54% 55% 49%
s_atisfigd_or . Not satisfied 7% 13% 13% 7% 10% 11% 11% 9% 8% 10% 9%
f'o'zf,at's“ed with your - pon't know (vol) 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 583 540 72 117 429 469 210 526 368 738 384
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only High school Some College . . i Full-time Part-time
only egﬁﬂgggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent employed employed
Very satisfied 39% 37% 36% 33% 33% 41% 35% 42% 43% 38% 35% 38% 34%
egj-sgyvgﬂ,a\f:u'd Somewhat satisfied 50% 56% 53% 56% 54% 51% | 54% 48% 50% 52% 55% 53% 54%
s.atisfigd_or . Not satisfied 12% 7% 11% 11% 13% 8% 11% 9% 7% 10% 10% 9% 12%
j"(;f,?,at's“ed with your - po't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 269 358 496 375 222 513 782 215 122 622 497 810 313

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
Employed adults only All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q36. Would yousay Yes 86% 80% 88% 90% 91% 84% 85% 87% 84% 90% 86% 80% 85% 89% 90%
that g:’e“d?cat‘;;i‘:g';at No 14% 20% | 12% 10% 9% | 16% | 15% | 13% | 16% | 10% 14% 20% 15% 1% 10%
work? Unweighted n 1121 193 928 689 440 197 267 361 481 271 182 144 322 187 192
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Employed adults only African Asian : .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q36. Would you say  Yes 87% 85% 90% 94% 80% 87% 86% 87% 85% 88% 83%
that ;f,’e“d?cat‘;ﬁ;‘:g';at No 13% | 15% 10% 6% 20% | 13% | 14% | 13% | 15% 12% 17%
work? Unweighted n 582 539 72 117 429 467 210 525 368 737 383
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only High school Some College . . - Full-time Part-time
only egzl(lzgggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent employed employed
Q36. Would you say Yes 80% 85% 91% 75% 80% 93% 88% 83% 83% 89% 83% 91% 67%
that g‘r’e“d!‘;‘;ﬁ;‘;‘;‘;at No 20% 15% 9% 25% 20% % | 12% 17% 17% 1% | 17% 9% 33%
work? Unweighted n 266 359 496 375 221 512 780 214 123 621 496 809 312

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
Employed adults only All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q37. Would yousay Yes 81% 81% 81% 84% 84% 85% 74% 78% 82% 84% 87% 79% 80% 81% 77%
that gfe“d?cat‘;f)fe‘f"g'jrs No 19% 19% | 19% 16% 16% | 15% | 26% | 22% | 18% | 16% 13% 21% 20% 19% 23%
at work? Unweighted n 1122 193 929 689 440 197 267 361 482 271 182 144 322 188 192
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Employed adults only African Asian : .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q37. Would yousay  Yes 83% 79% 87% 83% 80% 80% 7% 85% 81% 81% 83%
that ;f,’e“d?;‘;;i‘f"z‘jrs No 17% | 21% 13% 17% 20% | 20% | 23% | 15% | 19% 19% 17%
at work? Unweighted n 582 540 72 117 429 468 210 525 369 738 383
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed aduits only High school Some College . . - Full-time Part-time
only egzl(lzgggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent employed employed
Q37. Would you say Yes 81% 81% 81% 72% 78% 85% 81% 80% 85% 83% 79% 86% 61%
that g‘r’e”d!‘;‘;glztf‘g'jrs No 19% 19% 19% 28% 22% 15% | 19% 20% 15% 17% | 21% 14% 39%
at work? Unweighted n 267 359 496 376 221 512 780 215 123 621 497 809 313

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
Employed adults onl| All Adult Likel t
pioy: Y uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %ZT:;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIoSan SF Bay Area
3‘3?- WOU_'deO;Jf say  Yes 60% 57% 61% 64% 64% 61% 58% 61% 56% 68% 56% 56% 64% 65% 57%
at your job offers
opportunities for No 40% 43% 39% 36% 36% 39% 42% 39% 44% 32% 44% 44% 36% 35% 43%
rowth and
gdvancement? Unweighted n 1120 193 927 688 439 197 266 360 481 271 182 144 320 188 192
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Employed adults only African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans | Latinos Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
313% Would byo?f say  Yes 60% 60% 1% 59% 62% 58% | 61% | 63% | 53% 58% 64%
at your job offers
opportunities for No 40% 40% 29% 41% 38% 42% 39% 37% 47% 42% 36%
rowth and
gdvancement? Unweighted n 581 539 72 116 428 468 210 525 368 737 382
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Hi Some . .
gh school College g : ; Citi Full-time Part-time
only egﬁz:lgggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent employed employed
Q38. Would yousay  Yes 56% 59% 64% 48% 59% 65% 61% 62% 58% 63% 58% 63% 49%
that your job offers
opportunities for No 44% 41% 36% 52% 41% 35% 39% 38% 42% 37% 42% 37% 51%
rowth and
gdvancemem? Unweighted n 267 359 494 376 221 511 778 215 123 619 497 807 313

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
Employed adults onl. All Adult Likel t
pioy: 4 uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %ZT:;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIoSan SF Bay Area
Q39. Would you say  ygg 85% 79% 87% 87% 87% | 86% | 87% | 85% | 83% | 88% 87% 74% 90% 83% 82%
that your employer
ﬁ:;ﬁfhaab;d“;;’?e‘:; at No 15% 21% 13% 13% 13% | 14% | 13% | 15% | 17% | 12% 13% 26% 10% 17% 18%
OB a clates oy weighted n 1122 193 | 929 689 440 | 197 | 267 | 361 | 482 | 271 182 144 322 188 192
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Employed adults only African Asian : .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q39. Would you say  yeg 84% | 86% 87% 93% 80% | 86% | 84% | 86% | 86% 86% 83%
that your employer
ﬁ:;eltshaabr:’d“;g’fe‘:; at No 16% | 14% 13% 7% 20% 14% | 16% | 14% | 14% 14% 17%
work as it relates to .
COVID-19? Unweighted n 582 540 72 117 429 468 210 | 525 | 369 738 383

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only High school Some College : : . Full-time Part-time
only egﬁggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent employed employed

Q39. Would you say  yeg 79% 84% 90% 80% 78% 90% | 85% 87% 81% 88% 81% 86% 81%
that your employer
ﬁg;‘itshaabq"d“‘sgf"e‘:; at  No 21% 16% 10% 20% 22% 10% | 15% 13% 19% 12% 19% 14% 19%
WOk s yelates o weighted n 267 359 496 376 221 512 | 780 215 123 621 | 497 809 313

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
Employed adlts only All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area
ﬁi?'yvc‘,’ﬁ‘é':i‘ny\?;:iy Yes 74% 67% | 75% 74% 7% | 78% | 70% | 74% | 72% | 77% 71% 73% 75% 79% 68%
ﬁv‘l’t';“;elj{‘fsegﬁ ‘gf""‘ No 26% 33% 25% 26% 23% | 22% | 30% | 26% | 28% | 23% 29% 27% 25% 21% 32%
R N aences? Unweighted n 1122 193 | 929 689 440 | 197 | 267 | 361 | 482 | 271 182 144 322 188 192
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Fmployed aduls only Male |Female| ,African | @ Asian 1| atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
3;‘:-yvc‘,’31é§‘ny\?;::y Yes 75% | 72% 70% 71% 71% | 77% | 73% | 74% | 73% 75% 70%
jv?t'}‘%e‘ﬂ‘?eg‘r ‘(’)"f‘”k No 25% | 28% 30% 29% 29% | 23% | 27% | 26% | 27% 25% 30%
B ences? Unweighted n 582 | 540 72 17 420 | 468 | 210 | 525 | 369 738 383

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed aduits only Highoﬁtl:;lool ) S?JEEE‘%n Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent eﬁgg;ﬂ;fg, :;gl';i;;g
%‘:-y"(‘)’gléfny‘%csgy Yes 69% 78% 74% 67% 67% 79% | 74% 74% 69% 74% 73% 74% 72%
sv‘ft';‘%eu’{‘fsegﬁ ‘g’f‘”k No 31% 22% 26% 33% 33% 21% | 26% 26% 31% 26% 27% 26% 28%
o nences? Unweighted n 267 359 496 376 221 512 | 780 215 123 621 497 809 313

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Emploved adul , Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
mployed adults only All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %ZT:;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIoSan SF Bay Area
Q41. Would you say  Yes 61% 54% 62% 62% 66% 63% 56% 62% 58% 64% 63% 56% 65% 65% 52%
that decisions made at
work take into account No 39% 46% 38% 38% 34% 37% 44% 38% 42% 36% 37% 44% 35% 35% 48%
our views and
Zoncerns? Unweighted n 1121 193 928 689 440 197 267 361 481 271 182 144 322 187 192
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Employed adults only African Asian . i
Male | Female Americans Americans | Latinos Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q41. Would you say  Yes 62% 58% 47% 59% 56% 66% | 61% | 61% | 58% 60% 62%
that decisions made at
work take into account No 38% 42% 53% 41% 44% 34% 39% 39% 42% 40% 38%
your views and i
concerns? Unweighted n 582 539 72 117 429 467 210 525 368 737 383
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only High school Some College . . - Full-time Part-time
only egg::lzggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent employed employed
Q41. Would you say  Yes 59% 62% 61% 53% 53% 67% 62% 63% 49% 61% 60% 60% 63%
that decisions made at
work take into account No 41% 38% 39% 47% 47% 33% 38% 37% 51% 39% 40% 40% 37%
your views and i
concerns? Unweighted n 266 359 496 375 221 512 780 214 123 621 496 809 312

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
Employed adults only All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
working outside the 61% 69% | 58% 53% 64% | 58% | 50% | 54% | 65% | 62% 75% 79% 59% 59% 47%
;V;’;";;‘rgrf:g{gly 22% 16% | 23% 26% 24% | 24% | 22% | 28% | 17% | 22% 14% 5% 18% 25% 35%
Q42. Which describes mix of some work
Ypioyment or work  romhome. and some | 159, 12% | 16% 18% 10% | 14% | 27% | 17% | 15% | 14% 9% 1% 20% 15% 17%
situation? workplace
something else 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 1% 1%
Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1123 192 931 690 440 | 197 | 268 | 360 | 482 | 271 183 144 321 188 192
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Employed adults only African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
working outside the | 590, | 629 61% 48% 76% | 53% | 56% | 60% | 70% 60% 61%
;V:r;k;;‘rge:{gt"e‘ly 22% | 21% 23% 28% 9% 29% | 23% | 24% | 15% 23% 18%
Q42. Which describes mix of some work
your current from home, and some
employment or work  outside home/at 16% | 15% 6% 24% 11% 18% | 18% | 14% | 12% 14% 18%
situation? workplace
something else 3% 2% 10% 0% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 583 540 72 117 428 470 210 | 525 | 370 739 383
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only High school Some College . . o Full-time Part-time
only egzgggin Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent employed employed
working outside the 7% 72% 40% 64% 72% 54% | 59% 60% 70% 61% | 60% 60% 62%
::;k;;‘rg::gt’gly 9% 14% 36% 19% 8% 29% | 25% 17% 12% 24% | 19% 23% 14%
Q42. Which describes mix of some work
Zg,“,;,g;‘,.’,::ﬂ{ orwork rom home, and some 11% 9% 23% 10% 16% 17% | 15% 18% 14% 14% | 17% 14% 19%
situation? workplace
something else 4% 4% 0% 6% 4% 0% 2% 5% 4% 1% 4% 2% 5%
Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 267 359 497 375 222 513 782 215 122 621 498 810 313

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
Employed adults only All Adults Likely voters Central Inland Oran
. ge/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
work outside the
homkellat yt:)fulrI 42% 53% 39% 37% 41% 47% 33% 35% 45% 46% 57% 53% 46% 38% 26%
workplace full-time
Qdd lfyouhadthe  romiombomeor | 2a% | 9% | 2e% | 2w | 2m% | 20w | 2% | 28% | 2% | 2% | 17% 20% 21% 31% 26%
yoar, would you prefer Mix some days
to: ;V:,;'g"dg;e;gggf,'g ' 33% 28% | 35% 36% 32% | 33% | 40% | 36% | 33% | 31% 27% 27% 32% 31% 48%
workplace
Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1121 191 930 689 440 197 267 362 479 271 182 143 320 189 192
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Employed adults only African Asian : .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
work outside the
home/ at your 44% 40% 30% 31% 60% 32% 38% 42% 48% 43% 41%
workplace full-time
work from home or
Q44_. If you had the remotely full-time 24% 25% 30% 22% 18% 30% 25% 26% 20% 23% 26%
choice, Tor e next  mix some days
to: working remotely, 32% | 35% 41% 47% 23% | 37% | 37% | 32% | 31% 34% 33%
some days at the
workplace
Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 582 539 72 117 427 469 210 524 368 737 383
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Hi Some . .
gh school College g . . ” Full-time Part-time
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent employed employed
work outside the
homkellat yt;ulr 61% 42% 29% 47% 52% 36% 39% 44% 57% 43% 41% 44% 36%
workplace full-time
Q44. If you had the :\é?\:';tféﬁ,"}u'}ff{?,ﬁe” 18% 23% 29% 28% 18% 26% 27% 18% 15% 24% 24% 23% 28%
choice, Tor e next . mix some days
to: :’:&'g“d%;‘;“;ﬂf"g ' 21% 35% 42% 25% 29% 38% | 33% 38% 28% 32% | 35% 33% 36%
workplace
Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 267 357 497 373 222 514 781 213 123 621 497 811 310

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Employed Adults Only - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Employed adults only No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
‘%fl-(mg’ég daes your  yes 28% 16% | 31% 33% 30% | 32% | 34% | 27% | 26% | 32% 33% 38% 26% 22% 26%
membership in or
affiliation with a union, No 72% 84% 68% 67% 69% | 68% | 65% | 73% | 73% | 68% 66% 61% 74% 78% 74%
occupation
association, worker Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
center, or other type of
group that represents  ynweighted n 124 | 193 | 931 689 440 | 197 | 268 | 362 | 482 | 271 183 144 322 189 191
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Employed aduits only Male |Female | jAfrican | Asian 1) atinos | Whites | 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
ngkmg’ég does your  yes 26% | 30% 48% 32% 21% | 24% | 33% | 24% | 27% 30% 23%
membership in or
affiliation with a union, No 74% 69% 50% 68% 73% 75% 67% 75% 73% 69% 7%
occupation
association, worker  Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
center, or other type of
roup that represents .
O ey P Unweighted n 584 | 540 71 117 430 470 | 210 | 525 | 370 740 383
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some . .
High school College g : : Citi Full-time Part-time
Employed adults only only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent employed employed
%fkmg’ég does your  yes 21% 35% 28% 18% 32% 28% | 28% 35% 17% 32% | 23% 29% 22%
membership in or
affiliation with a union, No 78% 65% 72% 80% 67% 72% | 71% 65% 82% 68% 76% 70% 77%
occup_ati_on
association, worker Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
center, or other type of
group that represents  ynweighted n 269 359 496 376 222 513 | 783 214 123 621 499 811 313

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
Employed adults only All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland O /S
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI;; Errlni;i]re Los Angeles ra[;‘ig;o an | sp Bay Area
yes, respondent 15% 1% 16% 15% 17% 16% 14% 12% 15% 18% 17% 20% 12% 1% 16%
46a. A i i
f.},,fg,,e inyour {::1’“3"“*“” personin|  4qq, 8% | 12% 13% 1% | 9% | 18% | 12% | 13% | 7% 5% 9% 18% 10% 1%
immediate family 8 Ves, both 3% 0% 3% 4% 3% | 3% | 4% | 4% | 2% | 2% 1% 6% 4% 2% 0%
union? If yes: is thtaht no 71% 80% 69% 67% 69% | 72% | 64% | 71% | 71% | 73% 77% 65% 66% 78% 73%
rson u or an r
berson in your family? Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1123 192 931 690 440 197 268 361 482 270 182 144 322 188 192
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Employed adults only African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
yes, respondent 15% 14% 28% 11% 15% 15% | 13% | 15% | 18% 15% 15%
g‘:fg,-,;‘:g Your }’::1’";““*‘9’ personin| 159, | 11% 2% 9% 14% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 10% 12% 9%
immediatefamily 2 yes, both 1% | 5% 9% 1% 3% 1% | 3% | 3% | 1% 3% 2%
union? If yes: is thtaht no 73% 70% 61% 79% 68% 73% | 72% | 72% | 71% 70% 74%
erson you or another
Person in your family? Don’t know (vol) 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 582 541 72 117 428 470 209 526 370 739 383
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only High school Some College . . - Full-time Part-time
only egﬁﬂ:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent employed employed
yes, respondent 14% 19% 12% 13% 15% 15% 15% 16% 14% 16% 13% 16% 11%
. i es, another person in
g’:fgnégﬁ Your }'am"y P 12% 13% 9% 4% 16% 1% | 12% 9% 10% 14% | 7% 1% 13%
immediate family a o5, both 1% 4% 3% 0% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 4%
member of a labor
union? If yes: is that o 72% 64% 76% 83% 66% 1% 70% 73% 75% 66% 78% 71% 72%
person you or another
i ilv? on now (vo o () (] o (] (] (] (] (4 (] (J o (4
person in your family? Don'tk (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 268 358 497 376 222 512 782 215 122 621 498 810 313

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
Employed adults only All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland O /S
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI;; Errlni;i]re Los Angeles ra[;‘ig;o an | sp Bay Area
Q47. Does your Yes 75% 63% 79% 81% 7% 80% 80% 78% 70% 81% 78% 70% 74% 73% 80%
current job provide No 25% 37% 21% 19% 23% 20% 20% 22% 30% 19% 22% 30% 26% 27% 20%
?
healthcare coverage? ;. oignted n 1123 193 | 930 689 440 | 197 | 267 | 361 | 482 | 271 183 144 322 188 192
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Employed adults only African Asian . .

Male | Female Americans Americans | Latinos Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q47. Does your Yes 78% 72% 92% 83% 69% 76% 77% 76% 70% 76% 74%
current job provide No 22% 28% 8% 17% 31% 24% 23% 24% 30% 24% 26%

?
healthcare coverage? ;.. oignted n 582 | 541 72 117 429 | 469 | 210 | 526 | 369 739 383
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only High school Some College . . . Full-time Part-time
only eggggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent employed employed

Q47. Does your Yes 64% 74% 85% 50% 72% 85% 78% 77% 56% 81% 68% 85% 38%
current job provide No 36% 26% 15% 50% 28% 15% 22% 23% 44% 19% 32% 15% 62%
healthcare coverage? ;.. oighted n 268 350 496 376 222 512 | 781 215 123 621 498 810 313

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
Employed adults onl, All Adult Likel t
pioy; Y uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area
Q48. Does your Yes 80% 72% 83% 85% 84% 81% | 85% 85% 77% 80% 80% 82% 82% 77% 80%
current job provide No 20% 28% 17% 15% 16% 19% 15% 15% 23% 20% 20% 18% 18% 23% 20%
paid sick leave? Unweighted n 1123 193 | 930 689 440 | 197 | 267 | 361 | 482 | 271 183 144 322 188 192
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Employed adults only African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans | Latinos Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Q48. Does your Yes 81% 79% 90% 88% 78% 77% 82% 79% 81% 80% 80%
current job provide No 19% 21% 10% 12% 22% 23% 18% 21% 19% 20% 20%
paid sick leave? Unweighted n 582 | 541 72 117 429 | 469 | 210 | 526 | 369 739 383
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only High school Some College . . . Full-time Part-time
only eggﬂ:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent employed employed
Q48. Does your Yes 73% 81% 86% 56% 79% 88% 81% 83% 71% 84% 77% 87% 54%
current job provide No 27% 19% 14% 44% 21% 12% 19% 17% 29% 16% 23% 13% 46%
paid sick leave? Unweighted n 268 350 496 376 222 512 | 781 215 123 621 498 810 313

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
Employed adults onl) All Adult Likel t
Py Y uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %ZTE;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles Ora[;g;loSan SF Bay Area
Q49. Does your Yes 70% 51% 75% 76% 74% 78% 75% 67% 68% 78% 1% 68% 66% 71% 72%
current job provide No 30% 49% 25% 24% 26% 22% 25% 33% 32% 22% 29% 32% 34% 29% 28%
retirement savings? |, veighted n 1123 193 930 689 440 | 197 | 267 | 361 | 482 | 271 183 144 322 188 192
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Employed adults only African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans | Latinos Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q49. Does your Yes 74% 65% 88% 79% 61% 1% 1% 70% 65% 72% 65%
current job provide No 26% 35% 12% 21% 39% 29% 29% 30% 35% 28% 35%
retirement savings? |, veighted n 582 541 72 117 429 469 | 210 | 526 | 369 739 383
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Hi Some . :
gh school College ~ : ; Citi Full-time Part-time
only e((*J:S!:IZtgign Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent employed employed
Q49. Does your Yes 57% 69% 80% 45% 61% 82% 75% 72% 39% 80% 57% 79% 36%
current job provide No 43% 31% 20% 55% 39% 18% 25% 28% 61% 20% 43% 21% 64%
retirement savings? ., voighted n 268 359 496 376 222 512 781 215 123 621 498 810 313

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
Employed adults onl, All Adult Likel t
pioy; Y uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %ZT:;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIoSan SF Bay Area
Q30 Andthinking  ves 51% 43% | 53% 57% 56% | 52% | 50% | 54% | 48% | 51% 42% 50% 52% 54% 52%
offered at your current
job... - Does your No 49% 57% 47% 43% 44% 48% 50% 46% 52% 49% 58% 50% 48% 46% 48%
current job provide
educational or training .
assistance? Unweighted n 1123 193 930 689 440 197 267 361 482 271 183 144 322 188 192
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Employed adults only African Asian . .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q30 Andthinking  ves 53% | 48% 74% 58% 45% | 49% | 53% | 50% | 50% 50% 51%
offered at your current
job... - Does your No 47% 52% 26% 42% 55% 51% 47% 50% 50% 50% 49%
current job provide
educational or training .
assistance? Unweighted n 582 541 72 117 429 469 210 526 369 739 383

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Hi Some . .
gh school College g . : it Full-time Part-time
only egm:l:g(em Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent employed employed

Qs0. And thinking — yes 37% 55% 58% 35% 45% 58% | 50% 57% 45% 55% | 46% 55% 33%
offered at your current
job... - Does your No 63% 45% 42% 65% 55% 42% 50% 43% 55% 45% 54% 45% 67%
current job provide
educational or training .
assistance? Unweighted n 268 359 496 376 222 512 781 215 123 621 498 810 313

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
1

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 202
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q1. Next, please 1ead. Gompletely agree 43% 45% | 42% 44% 52% | 24% | 41% | 60% | 39% | 27% 37% 40% 50% 43% 40%
and say if you
completely agree, Somewhat agree 38% 40% 38% 36% 39% 37% 38% 31% 43% 39% 38% 46% 34% 32% 44%
somewhat agree,
zgmg‘l';’t‘;;déf:fgf:e °T Somewhat disagree 14% 12% 14% 13% 7% | 24% | 16% | 6% | 14% | 22% 17% 8% 12% 18% 12%
with each one. It is
important for workers Completely disagree 5% 3% 6% 6% 2% 15% 5% 2% 4% 12% 7% 6% 3% 7% 5%
to organize so that
employers do not take :
advantage of them. Unweighted n 2279 352 1921 1537 947 429 505 737 914 607 438 281 585 350 409
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Qs1. Next, please read ¢ompletely agree 1% | 44% 50% 38% 54% | 35% | 46% | 45% | 37% | 43% 42%
and say if you
completely agree, Somewhat agree 38% 39% 36% 43% 33% 40% 41% 36% 39% 38% 40%
somewhat agree,
zgmg‘l’;'t‘;;défs“‘ggf:e OF Somewhat disagree 14% | 13% 10% 14% 10% 17% | 10% | 14% | 16% 14% 14%
with each one. It is
important for workers Completely disagree 7% 4% 4% 5% 2% 9% 2% 5% 8% 6% 4%
to organize so that
employers do not take f
advantage of them. Unweighted n 1075 1203 148 191 761 1111 297 723 1219 1712 566
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College -~ : : _Citi
only egag:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
Qs1. Next, please read ¢ompletely agree 46% 43% 39% 48% 50% 36% | 38% 46% 67% 39% | 48%
and say if you
completely agree, Somewhat agree 39% 35% 41% 39% 34% 39% 40% 38% 27% 38% 38%
somewhat agree,
igmg}z’t‘;‘yﬂf:gf:é °F Somewhat disagree 12% 14% 14% 9% 11% 17% | 15% 13% 5% 16% | 10%
with each one. It is
important for workers Completely disagree 4% 7% 6% 4% 4% 7% 7% 3% 1% 7% 4%
to organize so that
employers do not take .
advantage of them. Unweighted n 566 835 878 1012 411 814 1693 376 202 1339 927
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
51. Next, please read
tQhese tv:(o sF:atements Completely agree 43% 41% 47% 39%
and say if you
completely agree, Somewhat agree 37% 40% 42% 38%
somewhat agree,
2gm§m?;;dé?:35f:é °T Somewhat disagree 14% 15% 9% 15%
with each one. It is
important for workers Completely disagree 6% 4% 3% 7%
to organize so that
employers do not take .
advantage of them. Unweighted n 806 311 376 776

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021




PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %ZT:;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIoSan SF Bay Area

Q52 Next, please read completely agree 39% 35% | 41% 46% 52% | 26% | 35% | 53% | 36% | 29% 33% 39% 43% 36% 43%

d if
22m;fgté|§' Z;,ee, Somewhat agree 42% 42% | 42% 40% 4% | 45% | 44% | 36% | 46% | 43% 40% 47% 44% 44% 39%
somewhat agree,
somewhat disagree, or Somewhat disagree 1% 13% 10% 9% 6% 17% 12% 5% 12% 16% 14% 7% 9% 9% 13%
completely disagree
;Vi'\tlgse::'; Iglgelilyeort‘;gg Completely disagree 8% 10% 7% 6% 2% 13% 9% 6% 6% 11% 13% 7% 4% 10% 5%
some say in what the .
government does. Unweighted n 2280 350 1924 1539 948 430 505 737 916 607 438 282 584 350 410

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes

ﬁ‘ii-e"t‘j;‘;'sgg‘gﬁeﬁasd Completely agree 38% | 41% 34% 44% 45% | 34% | 36% | 43% | 40% 39% 41%

d if
Complotely agree,  Somewhat agree 43% | 42% 47% 47% 39% | 43% | 44% | 42% | 41% |  42% 42%
somewhat agree,
somewhat disagree, or Somewhat disagree 1% 10% 14% 5% 9% 14% 1% 9% 12% 11% 1%
completely disagree
;vil\tlgseggg ;Igelilxaomg Completely disagree 8% 8% 4% 3% % 10% 9% 6% 7% 8% 6%
some say in what the .
government does. Unweighted n 1074 1205 148 190 761 1114 297 722 1221 1713 566

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
”'ghoﬁf;‘”' college. Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
giie"t‘x‘;’sg!;gﬁeﬁgd Completely agree 40% 36% 42% 37% 38% 41% | 34% 52% 52% 40% | 39%
and say if you Somewhat agr 39% 44% 45% 42% 45% 4% | 45% 33% 39% 44% | 40%
completely agree, omewnhat agree o (] o (] o o (] o 0 o o
somewhat agree,
somewhat disagree, or Somewhat disagree 12% 12% 8% 11% 11% 11% 12% 8% 6% 9% 13%
completely disagree
;vil\tlgse;gg ;gelik\‘/eortrl‘gg Completely disagree 9% 9% 4% 10% 7% 7% 9% 7% 3% 7% 8%
some say in what the .
government does. Unweighted n 568 834 878 1013 411 814 1694 376 202 1340 927
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired

ﬁlizs-e"t‘j;‘;'sﬁrgﬁemasd Completely agree 39% 39% 40% 40%

d if
22,,1:%;,}23,%, Somewhat agree 45% 45% 37% 38%
somewhat agree,
somewhat disagree, or Somewhat disagree 11% 10% 8% 13%
completely disagree
with each one. Voting  completely disagree 5% 5% 15% 9%
gives people "rl:etTI'?
some say in what the .
government does. Unweighted n 807 312 375 776

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q53. Do you favoror  payor 65% 77% | 62% 60% 82% | 27% | 60% | 84% | 69% | 35% 62% 67% 68% 65% 68%
oppose a government
poficy to make college oppose 35% 23% | 38% 40% 18% | 73% | 40% | 16% | 31% | 65% 38% 33% 32% 35% 32%
public two-year and .
four-year colleges?  Unweighted n 2275 350 | 1919 1536 947 | 429 | 501 | 734 | 914 | 608 438 282 584 348 408
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q53. Do you favor or  payor 63% | 67% 73% 68% 80% | 52% | 66% | 72% | 57% 61% 76%
oppose a government
poficy to make collede oppose 37% | 33% 27% 32% 20% | 48% | 34% | 28% | 43% 39% 24%
public two-year and .
four-year colleges?  Unweighted n 1073 | 1201 146 191 762 | 1109 | 207 | 724 | 1215 1707 567

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . ”
only e:ﬂ:ollege Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
ucation
Q53. Do you favor or - payor 71% 65% 59% 75% 72% 57% | 59% 76% 89% 59% | 73%
oppose a government
poticy to make college oppose 29% 35% 41% 25% 28% 43% | 41% 24% 11% M% | 27%
public two-year and .
four-year colleges?  Unweighted n 564 834 877 1010 410 813 | 1689 376 202 1337 | 925
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .

employed employed employed Retired
Q53. Do you favor or - payor 65% 75% 70% 55%
oppose a government
policy to make college
tuition free at both Oppose 35% 25% 30% 45%
public two-year and .
four-year colleges? Unweighted n 805 311 376 774

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area
Q54. Would you favor  Favor 60% 1% 56% 55% 76% 20% 56% 82% 61% 29% 51% 54% 65% 61% 65%
or oppose a
government policy to Oppose 40% 29% 44% 45% 24% 80% 44% 18% 39% 71% 49% 46% 35% 39% 35%
eliminate college
debt? 9 Unweighted n 2269 348 1915 1534 945 429 500 733 910 608 437 281 581 348 408
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q54. Would you favor  Favor 55% 64% 7% 61% 71% 48% 63% 65% 51% 55% 72%
or oppose a
government policy to Oppose 45% 36% 23% 39% 29% 52% 37% 35% 49% 45% 28%
eliminate college i
debt? Unweighted n 1069 1199 146 189 758 1109 297 723 1213 1704 564
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High =oro°! | college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Q54. Would you favor  Favor 62% 60% 57% 71% 64% 51% | 53% 71% 80% 51% 71%
or oppose a
government policy to Oppose 38% 40% 43% 29% 36% 49% 47% 29% 20% 49% 29%
eliminate college .
debt? Unweighted n 561 832 876 1008 409 812 1688 373 200 1335 921
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Q54. Would you favor  Favor 60% 67% 65% 49%
or oppose a
government policy to Oppose 40% 33% 35% 51%
eliminate college i
debt? Unweighted n 803 310 377 771

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021

Page 65



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area
Ssgbggi}’lg‘r‘ef:s"iﬂ;“ Favor 76% 83% | 74% 74% 92% | 41% | 72% | 92% | 78% | 52% 73% 76% 80% 73% 80%
government funding
so that child care Oppose 24% 17% 26% 26% 8% 59% 28% 8% 22% 48% 27% 24% 20% 27% 20%
programs are available
for more lower-income .
working parents? Unweighted n 2274 349 1919 1536 947 429 502 737 912 608 438 281 583 349 408
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
e o T " Favor 73% | 79% 84% 78% 83% | 69% | 76% | 81% | 72% | 73% 84%
government funding
so that child care Oppose 27% 21% 16% 22% 17% 31% 24% 19% 28% 27% 16%
programs are available
for more lower-income .
working parents? Unweighted n 1070 1203 146 190 760 1110 297 723 1217 1707 566

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

ngllz:;hool egﬁﬂ:ggn éi.ggﬁgfe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
srfg;)g:i{]‘;‘r‘ef:s"if‘?’ Favor 78% 74% 76% 82% 80% 70% | 71% 82% 95% 2% | 82%
government funding
so that child care Oppose 22% 26% 24% 18% 20% 30% 29% 18% 5% 28% 18%
programs are available
for more lower-income .
working parents? Unweighted n 563 835 876 1012 410 813 1690 375 201 1337 925

Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .

employed employed employed Retired
Q55. Do you favor or
oppose increasing Favor 75% 7% 78% 75%
government funding
so that child care Oppose 25% 23% 22% 25%
programs are available
for more lower-income .
working parents? Unweighted n 805 311 377 774

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area
e o o Favor 81% 82% | 81% 82% 92% | 60% | 80% | 93% | 82% | 64% 75% 73% 85% 79% 85%
government funding
L‘:Lg’r';r:":';‘;“gqat more OPPOSE 19% 18% 19% 18% 8% | 40% | 20% | 7% | 18% | 36% 25% 27% 15% 21% 15%
workers have the skills
ﬂ!ﬁié‘ eed for today’s  ynweighted n 2272 349 1917 1534 945 | 429 | 501 737 | 912 | 607 438 281 582 349 407
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
56. D f
e o o Favor 78% | 84% 85% 86% 85% | 76% | 79% | 84% | 80% | 80% 82%
government funding
lfo"r[)g’r';r:"g';‘;“gqat more OPPOSE 22% | 16% 15% 14% 15% | 24% | 21% | 16% | 20% 20% 18%
workers have the skills
}QEQ eed for today’s  ynweighted n 1070 | 1201 145 189 760 | 1110 | 207 | 723 | 1215 | 1707 564
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . it
only egzggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
3:&5&‘,’,2‘,;?;3;“ Favor 80% 81% 82% 85% 81% 79% | 78% 84% 92% 79% | 83%
government funding
L‘:Lg’rg;:‘s";‘;“g‘at more OPPOSE 20% 19% 18% 15% 19% 21% | 22% 16% 8% 21% | 17%
workers have the skills
;ggi-;" eed for today’s  ynweighted n 562 833 877 1012 410 811 1687 376 201 1336 924
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
56. D f
E,’pposg increasing . Favor 79% 90% 81% 81%
government funding
for job training
programs so that more Oppose 21% 10% 19% 19%
workers have the skills
jtggg?"eed for today’s  ynweighted n 803 311 377 774

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q57. Would you favor
or oppose the Favor 77% 81% 75% 74% 93% 41% 76% 94% 80% 50% 66% 78% 83% 74% 82%
government offering a
health insurance plan,
similar to Medicare, Oppose 23% 19% 25% 26% 7% 59% 24% 6% 20% 50% 34% 22% 17% 26% 18%
that Americans can
choose to purchase
instead of private Unweighted n 2272 349 1917 1535 945 430 501 735 912 607 437 281 582 349 409
insurance?
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q57. Would you favor
or oppose the Favor 74% 79% 85% 80% 85% 68% 7% 81% 72% 75% 81%
government offering a
health insurance plan,
similar to Medicare, Oppose 26% 21% 15% 20% 15% 32% 23% 19% 28% 25% 19%
that Americans can
choose to purchase
instead of private Unweighted n 1071 1200 145 189 759 1111 297 722 1215 1706 565
insurance?

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . ”
only e:ﬂ:ollege Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
ucation
Q57. Would you favor
or oppose the Favor 76% 7% 7% 79% 83% 1% 72% 86% 93% 73% 81%
government offering a
health insurance plan,
similar to Medicare, Oppose 24% 23% 23% 21% 17% 29% 28% 14% 7% 27% 19%
that Americans can
choose to purchase
instead of private Unweighted n 563 832 877 1009 411 812 1689 375 200 1334 925
insurance?
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .

employed employed employed Retired
Q57. Would you favor
or oppose the Favor 77% 85% 76% 71%
government offering a
health insurance plan,
similar to Medicare, Oppose 23% 15% 24% 29%
that Americans can
choose to purchase
instead of private Unweighted n 803 310 376 775
insurance?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area
Q58. Do you favor or
oppose the Favor 72% 75% 70% 71% 85% 41% 73% 89% 73% 47% 63% 68% 79% 70% 75%
government
expanding the
eligibility and
payments of the Oppose 28% 25% 30% 29% 15% 59% 27% 11% 27% 53% 37% 32% 21% 30% 25%
earned income tax
credit for lower-
income working i
families and Unweighted n 2265 349 1910 1529 942 429 499 733 908 607 437 281 580 346 406
individuals?
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male |Female| ,African | = Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Q58. Do you favor or
oppose the Favor 72% 72% 78% 76% 76% 65% 76% 73% 67% 69% 7%
government
expanding the
eligibility and
payments of the Oppose 28% 28% 22% 24% 24% 35% 24% 27% 33% 31% 23%
earned income tax
credit for lower-
income working i
families and Unweighted n 1066 1198 145 189 758 1106 297 723 1209 1701 563
individuals?

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . it
only egﬂgitgiin Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
Q58. Do you favor or
oppose the Favor 72% 71% 71% 82% 76% 64% 67% 81% 86% 66% 79%
government
expanding the
eligibility and
payments of the Oppose 28% 29% 29% 18% 24% 36% 33% 19% 14% 34% 21%
earned income tax
credit for lower-
income working .
families and Unweighted n 560 832 873 1008 409 810 1684 372 201 1331 921
individuals?
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .

employed employed employed Retired
Q58. Do you favor or
oppose the Favor 1% 79% 75% 66%
government
expanding the
eligibility and
payments of the Oppose 29% 21% 25% 34%
earned income tax
credit for lower-
income working .
families and Unweighted n 802 309 376 770
individuals?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %ZT:;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIoSan SF Bay Area
Q59. Would you favor
or oppose the federal Favor 48% 58% 45% 43% 60% 11% 48% 70% 46% 22% 43% 46% 50% 48% 52%
government providing
a guaranteed income,
Sometimes calleda  oppose 52% 42% | 55% 57% 40% | 89% | 52% | 30% | 54% | 78% 57% 54% 50% 52% 48%
Income,” of about
$1,000 a month for all
adult citizens, whether Unweighted n 2270 350 1914 1532 944 429 500 734 910 608 437 282 582 348 406
or not they work?
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male |Female| jAfrican | Asian 1 atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Q59. Would you favor
or oppose the federal Favor 49% 47% 53% 49% 59% 37% 54% 56% 35% 45% 55%
government providing
a guar_anteed income,
s{’,’r:‘e,ggzlsgg's'ﬁ:d a8 Oppose 51% | 53% 47% 51% 41% | 63% | 46% | 44% | 65% 55% 45%
Income,” of about
$1,000 a month for all
adult citizens, whether Unweighted n 1070 1199 145 189 761 1108 297 722 1215 1705 564
or not they work?

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . Ot
only egﬁﬂ:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
Q59. Would you favor
or oppose the federal Favor 52% 44% 46% 63% 52% 38% 42% 58% 69% 39% 60%
government providing
a guar.anteed income,
Sometimes calleda  gppose 48% 56% 54% 37% 48% 62% | 58% 42% 31% 61% | 40%
Income,” of about
$1,000 a month for all
adult citizens, whether Unweighted n 565 832 873 1012 409 811 1687 374 201 1332 925
or not they work?
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not :

employed employed employed Retired
Q59. Would you favor
or oppose the federal Favor 49% 59% 55% 32%
government providing
a guaranteed income,
sometimes called a
“Universal Basic Oppose 51% 41% 45% 68%
Income,” of about
$1,000 a month for all
adult citizens, whether Unweighted n 803 311 377 771
or not they work?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %ZT:;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIoSan SF Bay Area

Alot 19% 20% 19% 18% 19% 9% 28% | 24% | 20% | 14% 17% 23% 28% 12% 18%
Q59a. In recent Some 26% 31% 25% 26% 27% | 26% | 22% | 26% | 28% | 24% 28% 20% 20% 25% 37%
months, how much, if )
at all, has your work ~ Just a little 21% 21% 21% 20% 18% | 20% | 26% | 20% | 21% | 22% 16% 21% 23% 26% 19%
ltlgz 2?,'32,1?3{,‘:,?“ by Not at all 33% 28% 35% 36% 36% | 45% | 25% | 30% | 32% | 39% 39% 36% 30% 37% 26%
outbreak? Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 2285 353 1925 1539 950 429 504 737 914 608 440 283 584 351 410

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| ,African | Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes

Alot 18% | 21% 23% 17% 24% 17% | 24% | 24% | 12% 17% 25%
Q59%a.Inrecent Some 28% | 24% 17% 31% 30% | 22% | 36% | 26% | 18% 24% 30%
;'ﬂ%',‘,thﬁash;’,}',vu'}';’v%?k'f Just a little 21% | 21% 28% 26% 21% | 20% | 20% | 23% | 19% | 21% 20%
life been disrupted by Not at all 33% 34% 32% 25% 26% 42% | 20% | 27% | 51% 37% 24%
the coronavirus
outbreak? Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 1078 | 1206 149 191 764 1113 [ 297 729 | 1221 1715 569

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
Hig';zfyh“' eg%ﬁgggn Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent

A lot 19% 21% 19% 24% 19% 18% 18% 24% 19% 16% 24%
Q59a. In recent . Some 24% 21% 34% 25% 25% 28% 24% 28% 35% 26% 27%
?t%?fhﬁash;gu?"‘,f,%?k'f Just a little 17% 23% 23% 14% 24% 23% | 21% 21% 23% 21% | 21%
life been disrupted by Not at all 40% 35% 24% 37% 32% 32% 37% 26% 24% 37% 28%
the coronavirus
outbreak? Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 568 838 879 1011 413 817 1697 376 202 1343 928

Employment status
e?EE&%% :;;t;g}gz em:;ll?)tyed Retired

Alot 21% 22% 29% 7%
Q59a. In recent . Some 32% 33% 22% 12%
a':}(:?lt,hr?ésh ?,Z,VUT;‘VZ':;(” Just a little 21% 28% 13% 10%
life been disrupted by Not at all 21% 17% 36% 71%
the coronavirus
outbreak? Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 812 313 376 774

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con - Los Angeles p SF Bay Area
Valley Empire Diego
. Big problem 46% 42% 48% 49% 65% 20% 44% 67% 45% 22% 36% 49% 54% 40% 51%
Q60. How big of a s hat of
moltjlegtlsdrac;slm in p:’;[;f% atora 34% 41% 32% 31% 31% | 32% | 33% | 27% | 39% | 35% 38% 30% 30% 38% 35%
e U.o.todayrs Isita
big Pr0ﬁ|etm,f Small problem 12% 9% 13% 13% 3% 31% 15% 3% 12% 26% 15% 16% 10% 15% 10%
problem. a small Not a problem at all 7% 8% 7% 7% 1% | 17% | 8% | 3% | 4% | 17% 1% 5% 7% 7% 4%
Siﬁﬁlim’a‘:’;.‘.%‘ @ Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
) Unweighted n 2287 354 1926 1539 950 430 503 738 917 608 440 284 585 353 409
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| ,African | Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Q60. H big of Big problem 40% 53% 58% 50% 44% 45% 55% 41% 45% 47% 45%
. How big of a
m"‘l’J'esm tis d’ac,i,slm .it" ﬁm::,':at ofa 34% | 34% 25% 35% 40% | 31% | 26% | 41% | 34% 33% 37%
e U.S. today? Is ita
big P"ng‘imsf Small problem 17% 8% 7% 10% 9% 16% 11% 11% 15% 14% 9%
problem. a emall Notaproblematall | 10% | 5% 9% 5% 7% | 8% | 8% | 6% | 7% 7% 9%
p:ggizm,atzrarlllg’t a Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
P ) Unweighted n 1079 1207 149 191 765 1114 297 728 1221 1717 569
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . "
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q60. H bia of Big problem 40% 49% 51% 51% 44% 46% 45% 47% 53% 42% 53%
. How big of a _
problem is racism in §;’;{;fg:,':a‘ ofa 41% 31% 29% 30% 39% 32% | 32% 40% 39% 36% | 31%
e U.S. today? Is ita
big problem, Small problem 10% 13% 14% 13% 10% 14% 15% 9% 6% 15% 10%
somewhat of a
problem, a small Not a problem at all 9% 7% 6% % 7% 8% 9% 5% 2% % 7%
problem, or not a Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
roblem at all?
P Unweighted n 570 838 879 1013 414 816 1697 379 202 1345 928
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not :
employed employed employed Retired
Big problem 44% 55% 48% 46%
Q60. How big of a
problem is rgcism in g?g{;fxat ofa 35% 329% 359% 339%
the U.S. today? Is it a
big proﬁletm,f Small problem 14% 8% 9% 13%
problem. a small Not a problem at all 7% 5% 8% 8%
problem, or not a Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0%
problem at all?
Unweighted n 811 313 377 777

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fiely vaters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con C\,‘:I'It;;l IIE?TI;::I% Los Angeles OragigZIOSan SF Bay Area
_QGt1h. V\Ilastttherle atime Yes 9% 14% 7% 7% 6% 5% 10% 10% 8% 9% 11% 9% 10% 6% 9%
in the last twelve
months when you felt No 91% 85% 93% 93% 94% 94% 90% 90% 91% 90% 89% 91% 90% 93% 91%
ﬁf‘;‘a‘i’:ﬁ,’ztt;e:jﬁ?ﬂace Not applicable (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
of work because of Don’t know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
your racial or ethnic
background? Unweighted n 2285 354 1924 1537 948 430 503 737 917 607 440 283 584 354 408
g
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .
Male | Female | A oo ons Americans | -atinos | Whites 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q61. Was there a time Yes 9% 9% 16% 10% 14% 4% 12% 9% 6% 8% 12%
in the last twelve
months when you felt No 90% 91% 84% 90% 86% 96% 88% 90% 93% 92% 87%
e gtt;ejjf‘;,ace Not applicable 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
of work because of  Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
your racial or ethnic
background? Unweighted n 1078 1206 148 191 765 1113 297 728 1220 1716 568
g
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . Citi
only egﬁﬂ:ﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
Q61. Was there a time Yes 1% 8% 8% 15% 11% 5% 6% 13% 18% 7% 12%
in the last twelve
months when you felt No 88% 92% 92% 84% 89% 95% 93% 87% 81% 93% 87%
Yoy ztt;e:lzﬁ?)lace Not applicable 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
of work because of  Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
your racial or ethnic i
background? Unweighted n 571 835 879 1012 414 816 1695 379 202 1344 927
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Q61. Was there atime Yes 9% 10% 12% 6%
in the last twelve o o o o
months when you felt No 91% 90% 87% 93%
you were treated '
unfairly at your place Not applicable 0% 0% 0% 1%
of work because of Don’t know 0% 0% 1% 0%
your racial or ethnic .
background? Unweighted n 811 313 377 774
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %ZT:;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIoSan SF Bay Area

A great deal 34% 29% | 35% 39% 50% | 8% | 34% | 57% | 29% | 13% 26% 33% 41% 30% 36%
335;,'1;:,‘,1’{&‘:?;‘;;, A fair amount 36% 38% | 36% 32% 41% | 25% | 37% | 34% | 43% | 27% 31% 34% 39% 34% 43%
g?sdcfitmhmgtion Not too much 21% 24% | 20% 20% 7% | 43% | 22% | 6% | 23% | 36% 30% 22% 13% 27% 15%
contributes to Not at all 9% 9% 8% 9% 2% | 24% | 8% | 3% | 4% | 23% 12% 10% 7% 9% 5%
te'%:"c%muirftri;‘gq“a“ty in Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 2287 354 | 1926 1539 949 | 430 | 504 | 738 | 917 | 608 440 284 585 353 409

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| ,African | Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes

A great deal 30% | 38% 54% 38% 31% | 30% | 36% | 32% | 34% 35% 32%
333;&;;“,:{:,‘;‘:’:‘;;';;, A fair amount 36% | 36% 31% 41% 40% | 33% | 39% | 38% | 32% | 35% 39%
3?Sdcreitmhinr:gtion Not too much 23% 19% 6% 18% 21% 25% | 17% | 22% | 23% 21% 21%
contributes to Not at all 1% | 6% 9% 3% 7% 1% | 8% | 7% | 1% 9% 8%
fhcig"c‘:)’"uir&j;gq“a“ty in Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%

Unweighted n 1079 | 1207 148 191 765 | 1115 | 207 | 727 | 1221 1718 568

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
Hig';ﬁlc;‘“' egsziggz ) Sollege | <40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent

A great deal 27% 35% 41% 34% 33% 34% | 33% 38% 34% 31% 38%
335;&{:,“,:{:,‘::{;2;;, A fair amount 36% 38% 35% 39% 40% 33% | 36% 35% 42% 36% | 36%
3?Sdcﬁtmhinr:gti°n Not too much 26% 18% 19% 19% 20% 23% | 21% 19% 20% 23% 18%
contributes to Not at all 10% 9% 5% 9% 6% 10% | 10% 7% 4% 9% 7%
fhcig“c‘gﬂir&jggq“a“ty in Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%

Unweighted n 570 838 879 1013 414 815 | 1698 378 202 1344 928

Employment status
e':':l::)ll-g;:i :ﬂgfﬂﬂ% emylztyed Retired

A great deal 33% 37% 34% 34%
,‘,‘fj-ﬂ'ﬁi‘,’mgﬂ‘agi‘;, A fair amount 38% 43% 32% 32%
g?sdcﬁtmhinnlg“on Not too much 21% 16% 24% 21%
contributes to Not at all 8% 3% 9% 12%
economic I;;g_;muallty in Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 810 313 377 777

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021

Page 74



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - All Adults - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %ZT:;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIoSan SF Bay Area
Q63. How much ofa  Big problem 51% 47% 52% 56% 57% 47% 49% 55% 54% 43% 55% 50% 53% 37% 53%
problem is the threat gomewhat of a
of wildfires in your bl 36% 38% 35% 32% 32% 40% 36% 34% 33% 42% 29% 38% 32% 47% 38%
part of California? Is it problem
a big problem, Not much of a problem 13% 14% 13% 12% 11% 13% 15% 11% 12% 16% 15% 12% 15% 16% 9%
;‘r’gl‘o?:’r:]‘agmt much Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
of a problem? Unweighted n 2290 354 1929 1542 950 430 506 738 917 608 440 284 585 353 411
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| ,African | Asian 1 atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Q63. How much ofa  Big problem 46% | 56% 40% 52% 50% 53% | 47% | 50% | 57% 51% 51%
problem is the threat Somewhat of a
of wildfires in your roblem 38% 33% 43% 35% 35% 35% 40% 36% 30% 35% 37%
part of California? Is it °
a big problem, Not much of a problem| 16% 10% 17% 14% 16% 11% 13% 13% 13% 14% 12%
somewhat of a Don't know (vol 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
problem, or not much
of a problem? Unweighted n 1080 | 1209 149 191 765 1117 | 297 728 | 1223 1720 569
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . ' _Citi
only egﬁﬂgggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
Q63. How much of a  Big problem 49% 53% 52% 49% 51% 52% | 48% 60% 57% 52% 50%
problem is the threat Somewhat of a
of wildfires in your problem 36% 34% 36% 35% 38% 35% 39% 25% 34% 35% 36%
part of California? Is it
a big problem, Not much of a problem 15% 12% 12% 16% 1% 13% 13% 15% 10% 13% 14%
ooy hat much  Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0%
of a problem? Unweighted n 571 838 881 1014 414 817 1700 379 202 1345 930
]
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Q63. How much ofa  Big problem 49% 53% 51% 56%
problem is the threat Somewhat of a
of wildfires in your problem 39% 37% 32% 29%
part of California? Is it
a big problem, Not much of a problem 12% 10% 17% 15%
ooy hat much  Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0%
of a problem? Unweighted n 812 313 377 778

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %ZT:;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIoSan SF Bay Area
Q64. How serious is  Very serious 25% 27% 24% 25% 27% 22% 22% 22% 29% 22% 27% 22% 24% 17% 27%
the threat of wildfires
in your part of Somewhat serious 41% 46% 39% 38% 43% 32% 39% 47% 40% 35% 34% 45% 41% 35% 50%
California to your .
personal and Not too serious 34% 27% 37% 36% 31% 46% 38% 31% 31% 43% 39% 32% 35% 48% 23%
economic wellbeing— i
very serious, Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
somewhat serious, or .
not too serious? Unweighted n 2290 354 1929 1542 950 430 506 738 917 608 440 284 585 353 411
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q64. How serious is  Very serious 22% | 28% 17% 25% 29% 23% | 24% | 28% | 23% 22% 31%
the threat of wildfires
in your part of Somewhat serious 41% 41% 41% 48% 41% 37% | 44% | 41% | 37% 40% 43%
California to your .
personal and Not too serious 37% 31% 43% 27% 30% 40% 33% 30% 40% 38% 26%
economic wellbeing— i
very serious, Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
hat serious, .
ﬁg{'}i‘ﬁ saeris:llj'lsq?us or Unweighted n 1080 1209 149 191 765 1117 297 728 1223 1720 569
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . it
only egﬁﬂgggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
Q64. How serious is  Very serious 29% 24% 22% 28% 26% 23% | 22% 32% 34% 24% 27%
the threat of wildfires
in your part of Somewhat serious 39% 38% 45% 40% 42% 41% 40% 40% 46% 41% 41%
California to your .
personal and Not too serious 33% 38% 33% 32% 32% 37% 38% 27% 19% 36% 32%
economic wellbeing— i
very serious, Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
somewhat serious, or .
not too serious? Unweighted n 571 838 881 1014 414 817 1700 379 202 1345 930
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Q64. How serious is  Very serious 23% 26% 34% 20%
the threat of wildfires
in your part of Somewhat serious 46% 39% 33% 36%
California to your i
personal and Not too serious 31% 35% 33% 44%
economic wellbeing— i
very serious, Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0%
somewhat serious, or .
not too serious? Unweighted n 812 313 377 778

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %ZT:;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIoSan SF Bay Area
Sglfﬁg':l;"”;;“é‘g';,ou A great deal 34% 33% | 35% 36% 41% | 23% | 33% | 38% | 33% | 30% 30% 33% 3% 41% 28%
h in th
government in terms  Only some 49% 55% | 47% 46% 51% | 41% | 44% | 53% | 51% | 40% 44% 55% 46% 48% 54%
of its readiness to .
respond to wildfires in Hardly any confidence 17% 12% 19% 18% 8% 36% 22% 9% 16% 30% 27% 12% 16% 10% 18%
your part of
California—a great  Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
deal, only some, or
hardly any .
confidence? Unweighted n 2285 353 1925 1540 948 429 505 737 915 606 439 284 585 351 409
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes

Q65. How much o, o, 0, o, 0, o, 0, o, 0, () 0,
confidence do you A great deal 33% 35% 36% 28% 35% 36% 27% 33% 42% 35% 32%
h in th
9232,',’.‘,,,;“ interms Only some 49% | 48% 46% 54% 52% | 44% | 52% | 51% | 43% 47% 52%
of its readiness to i
respond to wildfires in Hardly any confidence| 18% 16% 18% 17% 12% 20% 21% 15% 15% 18% 15%
your part of
California—a great  pon't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
deal, only some, or
hardly any .
confidence? Unweighted n 1079 1205 148 191 762 1116 295 728 1221 1717 567

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High soro°! | college Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent

education
Q65. How much A great deal 34% 38% 30% 36% 35% 33% | 32% 41% 39% 33% | 35%
confidence do you
h in th
gg\\;:::meﬁt interms ©Only some 48% 45% 53% 48% 50% 47% 48% 46% 52% 48% 49%
of its readiness to .
respond to wildfires in Hardly any confidence 18% 17% 17% 16% 15% 20% 20% 12% 9% 18% 16%
your part of
California—a great  Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
deal, only some, or
hardly any f
confidence? Unweighted n 568 836 881 1011 413 816 1696 379 201 1342 928

Employment status

Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired

Q65. How much o 9 0 0
confidence do you A great deal 30% 41% 32% 43%
h in th
ggzzrl::meent interms  Only some 51% 46% 51% 42%
of its readiness to .
respond to wildfires in Hardly any confidence 19% 13% 17% 15%
your paljt of
California—a great Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0%
deal, only some, or
hardly any :
confidence? Unweighted n 811 313 375 776

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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